
Breed Rank Dog's Registered Name Owner(s) Cumulative Score
1 Pipestone's Fine Tanned Leather UDX PCD OM2 BN VER SHA JHR Anita Smits/Scott Lichty 762.0
2 Fyrebrick Space Oddity Explores VCD2 UDX OM1 BN VER AX AXJ Mary Barker 385.5
3 Plum Perfect's Dynamite UD PCDX BN VER RN Suzanne Tharpe 183.5
1 Abby Sax UDX OM2 BN OA OAJ THDN CGCA CGCU TKE SHIRLEY M SAX/RONALD JAMES SAX 2,927.5
2 Fiz - The Tidal Trickster UDX OM2 RA CGC Tiffany A Huebner 2,712.0
3 Ian Catrick Mcdoggal UDX OM1 RE TKI MARY HANCOCK SCOTT 1,932.0
4 RACH2 Kai Updike UD RM5 RAE4 DS AS CGC CHELSEA MARIE UPDIKE/CHRIS DALE UPDIKE 1,730.5
5 Pote UD PCD BN RAE CGC Susan Lindsey 1,692.5
6 RACH3 Handsome Jack Huddleson UD PCDX BN GN GO VER RM7 RAE6 RC CA CGCA CGCU TKN DAHNA HUDDLESON/JOHN HUDDLESON 1,141.5
7 OTCH Cartim's  Little Orphan Annie UDX2 OM4 BN Caryn Hasselbring 958.5
8 Desantis' Tig UD BN RN LAURA MARIE DESANTIS 936.0
9 MACH RACH Whirley Whirlwind Wind Of Dorian VCD2 UDX PCDX OM1 BN GO VER RM4 RAE4 MXB MJB MXF T2B SWN SCE SIA SBA RATS TKI SUE KOTLAREK 571.5
10 Rita Mae Brumbaugh UD BN GO RM BCAT CGC TKP CYNTHIA & LARRY BRUMBAUGH 566.5
11 Trumpet's Call To Victory UDX2 BN VER RE AX AXJ ACT2 THDA CGC TKA Maria Orlando/Ralph Orlando/Victory Hulett 379.0
12 Emmy Lou Shipp CDX BN RN FDC CGCA TKN FTN SAMANTHA NOEL SHIPP/SANDY K SHIPP 374.0
13 Corley's A Taste Of Honey UD PETER MCCAFFERTY/MARY LYNN MCCAFFERTY 372.5
14 RACH Leash Free Living's Mandatory Party UD RM2 RAE2 FDC CGC TKN SAMANTHA MIYAMOTO/CRAIG MIYAMOTO 372.0
15 Steve Rogers UD RM CGC TKA KAREN POLLARD/JOSEPH POLLARD 369.0
16 Coco Jordan UD NA NAJ CGC JERRY JORDAN 368.0
17 Quick Draw McGraw UD BN CGC Barb Hustings 367.0
18 Windward's Miss Mattie Ross CDX RI CGC JODI K BRUNSON 360.5
19 Good Shepherd's Christmas Magic CDX BN GO RE Alice D Applin 188.5
20 RACH Xtra's Dilly Of Adog UD BN GO RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ SWE SCM Karen Marie Mellert 186.5
21 RACH TAYLOR LEUNG UD RM3 RAE3 SCN SIN TKN Janet M Leung 184.0
22 RACH Ehdr Niki CDX BN RM3 RAE2 OA OAJ CGC FITG RHEA MCCAFFREY/Jim Mccaffrey 181.0
23 Caleb Gossett UD BN RI CGC TKI DIANE GOSSETT 179.5
24 Archie Degeneste UD BN RM RAE NA NAJ Marie Degeneste/HENRY DEGENESTE 177.5
25 Talla Glen Skylar CDX GO FDC CGC JAN POLAND 170.0

American Eskimo Dog 1 GCH CH RACH Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space @ Norlits UDX2 PUTD OM3 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA Mrs. Donna J. Blews-Pappas 1,333.0
American Staffordshire Terrier 1 Woodshire's Ultimate Performance Machine UDX2 OM3 RE FDC CGCA CGCU TKA Tiffany Huebner/Sheri Bernard 3,127.0

1 We Got Ammo Let's Dig It Dozer CDX PCDX BN RN FDC FCAT CGC VHMA Teffany Howard 379.0
2 CH Imbachs Outback Patrol UD HSAs CGCA TKI John A Thourot 375.5
3 Spader R F Ranger UD MX AXJ XF CGC TKA Ms. Patty C. Rigney 194.0
1 RACH Tinseltown's James Dean UDX2 OM4 RM3 RAE4 Rich Imfeld/Sheril Vieira Imfeld 4,873.0
2 Sunfire Spring Fever Best Bet UDX OM2 BN GN PT Christine Marie Allen 2,554.0
3 Einhorn's I Am The Storm VCD1 UDX OM1 RE HSAds HIAs SWA CGC TKP Nita Gandara 1,563.5
4 Baywind's Cosmic Dream From Woodlake UDX OM1 BN RI TDX TKI Joan Armstrong 1,532.5
5 OTCH Tinseltown Blue Ice UDX OM2 BN Charlotte Gatz 1,174.0
6 Sunfire's Bet Ewe Get Spring Fever UD BN SWA CGC TKN Christy Layton D.V.M./Susan Landry Whiticar 1,153.5
7 Legends Lean On Me@Pawszone Amistad UD RM HSAds HSBd HIAs HIBd HXAds NA NF Peggy A Timm D.V.M. 964.0
8 Bluekreek's Claim To Fame UD Sylvie M. Nuzzolilo 945.0
9 Bluekreek's Cruzin' With Confidence UD BN GN Carol Lewis 917.5
10 HC RACH Hispaws Jumping For Joy At Baywind UD RM3 RAE2 HSBds HSDs HIAd HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs HSAdMsM HIAsM FDC OA NAJ NF CGCA TKA Monica R Salusky 912.0
11 Wonderdog Im Smarter Than Ewe S. Hawking UD OM1 BN Dr. Carolyn Slough Zimmerman 788.0
12 Allstar Sherman Tank UDX2 OM3 RN Trudy McCarter 774.5
13 Mandalays Touched By An Angel UD PCDX BN GN GO RM SWA SCNE CGC TKI Ms. Barbara Ann Layton 541.5
14 Ebbtide Hello Magnus UD Cathy Franklin 379.0
15 Jazztime's Whistle While You Work CDX BN RE AX AXJ MXF CGC Sundi Prechtl 372.5
16 Baywinds Breakin' Hearts UD RE HSAs CGC Wendy Waggoner/Alan E Crook 370.5
17 RACH2 Coopervilles Spring In My Step UD PUDX BN GN GO RM5 RAE5 CGC TKA Kathy A Eudy 362.5
18 Rip Roarin's Thriller UD RN Larry Andrus/Pauline Andrus 195.0
19 Tinseltown Bond, James Bond UD BN RN Mrs. Pauline Andrus 194.0
20 Ebbtide Brilliant Idea CDX BN GO RM OA OAJ AXP AJP XF CGCA TKP Rev. Lynn Adair Ungar 190.0
21 Casa Blanca's Scarborough Fair CDX Gail Larman 189.5
22 RACH Lickskillet Diamond In The Ruff UD BN RM3 RAE2 HT CA DCAT ACT2 ACT2J ONYX DJ CGC TKA ATT Julia Johnson 188.5

HC Propwash Beyond A Reasonable Doubt CDX HSAds HSBd HIAds HIBd HXAd HXBd OA NAJ OF TKA Marcia Welch/Leslie B Frank 186.0
RACH Sophie Hardison UD PCD BN RM4 RAE3 FDC OA AXJ AXP OJP OFP ACT1 THDX CGCA CGCU TKE LYNDA HARDISON 186.0

24 Red Forrest Mountain Top Whirlwind UD RM RAE AX OAJ OF Caitlin Price 185.0
25 Colorado's Barbed Wire VCD2 UD RE FDC AX AXJ ACT1 CGC Kathleen Kregel 184.0
26 RACH Blessedhope August Nights UD BN VER RM2 RAE2 AX MXJ XF THDN CGCA TKE Monica Nolan 181.0
27 Spk's Bryce Canyon CDX BN GN GO RE PT CGCA CGCU Jo Anne Henry/Cathy Kaltenbach 176.5
1 GCHB CH RACH3 Christhill First Lady Marie Geneva UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN RM11 RAE8 FDC CGC TKI ATT Kreg B Hill/Dr. William I Christensen 1,715.5
2 CH Temora One Way Ticket UD OM1 BN GN Cindy Burgess 757.5
3 Bluquo's Dance The Night Away CDX PCDX BN GN RM THDA CGCA TKE Patricia Goshorn 189.5

Basset Hound 1 3 Oaks Rosalita Jumpalittle Lighter CDX RE SWA CGCA TKI Mrs. Brenda S Kahn 373.5
1 GCH CH CT MACH3 RACH Albedo's Song Of Self VCD3 BN RM2 RAE2 MXC MJC MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKA Doranna Durgin/Debbie Tissot 562.0
2 C2r In Seventh Heaven At Lightfall UD BN OAP NJP CGCA CGCU TKI Pamela Woodes/Mary Cummings 361.5
3 Windkist Here Comes Betty CDX PCD BN GO Karlene Brumfield/Paul Brumfield 185.5

Bearded Collie 1 Harvest Alphabet Soup UD OM1 BN Brenda M Cox 1,718.0
Beauceron 1 GCH CH Rivesaltes Des Monts Du Lac UDX3 OM4 BN VER RN FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT Pamela Vartanian/Mr. Eric Vavassori 4,576.0

2 Twyla Du Joie De Vie UDX OM1 BN RN Judith Lewis Mernit/Angie Robertson 3,095.5
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Beauceron 3 Niko Des Barons Noirs Della Foppa UD PCDX VER RI CGC Roxann Nydell 553.0
Belgian Laekenois 1 Shepherds Dogmate Best Kept Secret UD OM1 BN Larry Levine 1,138.5

1 OTCH Puma's Home Fannie Flagg UDX2 OM5 Tracie Kolnsberg 1,942.0
2 Palomar's Rock And Rye UD H. Baird Lobree 1,704.0
3 Tbears Crossing Holmes Off My Bucket List UDX2 OM2 VER HT AMANDA LARSON 1,164.0
4 CH MACH Carousel's Promising Connection VCD3 BN GO VER RE MXB MJS MFB TQX T2B2 BCAT SWA SCM SIE SBE SHDN CGC Barbara Benner 1,163.0
5 Belcol Jbels Midnight Cowboy UD BN RN MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT SWA SEE Nadia Innes/Kevin Innes 1,151.5
6 Turick's Rock My World UD PCDX BN GO VER RA FDC CA FCAT4 RATS CGCA TKN ATT FTN Bonita Rodgers 918.5
7 GCH CH Silverthorn's You Make Me Feel So Young UD RN FDC MX MXJ AXP OJP MXF NFP T2B CGC TKN Elaine Ableidinger 912.5
8 Avonlea Edge Of The Universe UD PUTD BN GN RE Catherine Blackburn 744.5
9 Mpacts Itazha UDX3 OM1 BN GN GO RE OA OAJ OF CA DM DS TKP Sheryl Powers 731.5
10 Dakota Davis UD BN RM3 RAE2 TDX Bobby Davis/Sherri Pena 580.5
11 Mcdaniel's Waffles UD BN GO Steve Belflower/Rebecca Belflower 552.0
12 Morning Star's Indy UD BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B BCAT SWE SCM SIM SEM RATS DM HDM CGC Stephanie Zimmerli 549.5
13 GCH CH MACH2 RACH Foxleigh's Secret Diamond Harvest UDX OM1 BN RM4 RAE2 HSAd HSCs HXCs MXG PAD MJG PJD MFB TQX T2B3 SWD SWME SHDE RATCH DS DJ TKA  Claudia Bailey / 376.0
14 Moonquests Moves Like Jagger UDX2 PUTD OM1 VER RE TDX DCAT CGC Kirsten Zielinski 366.5
15 F'Jovan's Mali Djavo Ha'ateed UD BN GO CGC John Krasich 189.0

Belgian Sheepdog 1 Isengard's Rave Review UD RA HSAs AX OAJ XF Margot McKereghan 196.0
1 Dei Gloria Doberville Caos UD Patricia Biggins 1,565.5
2 GCH CH Jamaica Toast Of The Town VCD3 PCDX OM1 BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJB NF T2B SCN SIN SBN Penny Boysen 1,154.0
3 CH Merveilleux Du Tourbillon UD OM1 RA TDX TKN Anita O Aborn 1,134.0
4 Whynotta Gambit UD OM1 HSAds HIAd HXAd MX AXJ Claudia W Dickerson 971.5
5 Flyway Coyote Run Of Course I Can UD TD BCAT SCN SIN SEN Carol Maupin 952.0
6 Lacis Rozite UD BN GN GO NAJ NF ACT1 ACT1J CGC Christopher Stephens/Baiba Rozite 951.5
7 Safari Living The Adventure VCD3 BN RE TDU MX MFB SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDA TKI Linda Knowles 557.5
8 Tk Zeus The Great UD NA Shawn Hill 540.0
9 Ad Astra Nova Of Wildrose UD RN OA OAJ NF CA BCAT TT CGC Siara Melius 372.5
10 Jamaica Masi Flying High UD RE OA OAJ CGC Ann Miller/Alan Miller 368.5
11 CH Bon Di Color Me Radiant CDX BN RE CGC TKN Linda Zande 345.0
12 GCH CH Paix Du Tourbillon CDX RA TDX TKN Anita O Aborn 191.0
13 GCH CH Camarade Monami Anime Kiki CDX BN GO VER RM PT FDC SBE SHDN CGCA CGCU TKI Debby Boehm/Amber Mercier 184.0
14 CH Prairie Du Tourbillon UD BN GO RN TD Jill S Morstad 183.5
15 AGCH MACH5 Watch Out! Z Kovarny CDX RA MXB3 MJB3 PADP PJDP MFG TQX T2B5 CGC Jan Lentz/Carl Lentz 175.0
1 RACH Mollie Malone UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE4 CGC Linda Eldon 750.0
2 GCHB CH PACH Kaibab's Jigsaw Puzzle UD MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX Alison H Jaskiewicz/Mary-Ann Sontag 380.0

Border Collie 1 GCH CH Star Power's Back At Ewe UDX OM3 BN TKI Bonnie Burman/Terry Burman 3,921.0
2 Wescot's Enchanted Princess UDX OM2 BN RE CGCU TKI Thomas Tatham 2,738.0
3 CH Angrelor's Dark Knight UDX3 PCD OM6 BN GN GO RA CGC Elizabeth Hunter 2,532.5
4 Greatscott Ragin's Wild About The Girl UD OM3 JP Christopherson 2,529.0
5 Rhett V UD OM1 Louise Fox Meredith 2,526.5
6 CH OTCH Bolser For Flocks Sake UDX2 OM4 BN RM RAE AX AXJ XF DJ DN CGC Rebecca Erickson/Bruce Nelson 2,360.0
7 OTCH RACH Norwood's Can Ewe Keep Up UDX2 OM4 RM2 RAE2 HSAd HSBd HXAd HXBd AX AXJ XF TKN Emily Scott 2,353.0
8 Hob Nob Lhotse Face UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GO Nancy Ryan 2,339.5
9 MACH Rising Sun Seabiscuit UDX OM2 RE PT FDC MXB MJB T2B CGC TKA Lisa Geller 2,337.5
10 RACH3 Velocity M-M Cinnamon Girl UDX PCDX OM2 VER RM6 RAE6 FDC NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKE FITG Maggie Pogue 2,335.5
11 OTCH Companion's I've Got Talent UDX3 OM4 VER MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CGC Sterling Rabalais 2,314.5
12 A2m Norwood This Is Wick UDX OM2 BN Ashley Elizabeth Scapicchio 2,285.5
13 OTCH Sporting Field's Royal Prerogative UDX2 OM3 FDC Catherine L Zinsky 1,970.0
14 OTCH Pradag's Shoot For The Moon UDX2 PCD OM5 Mrs. Louise Fox Meredith 1,966.5
15 Sporting Field's Let The Journey Begin UDX2 OM3 BN GO RA PT OA AXJ CGCA Vickie Sprouse 1,917.0
16 OTCH Tymac's Lacey Ewe Can Dance UDX4 OM6 BN GO VER RE TKA Mrs. Darilyn P Harding 1,763.0
17 Brighteye Saphira's Dragon Rider UDX OM1 BN CA DCAT CGC Ms. Jeanne Stephanie Hendrickson 1,555.5
18 Ammardan Spice Of Life UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN AXP OJP NFP Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 1,547.5
19 HC Topshelf's Make It A Double UD HSAds HSBds HSDs HXAds HXBds HXDs OA OAJ MXF Carolyn Johnson 1,545.5
20 Sr Lite D'Lamp UD PCDX BN MX MXJ OF T2B Deborah Jackson 1,543.0
21 CH Lookout Blue Skies Smilin At Me UDX2 OM1 BN VER RA CGC TKI Deborah Anne Bates/Carol Clark 1,507.5
22 OTCH Pradag's Bling It On UDX2 OM4 Laura Ray 1,363.5
23 Tymac Hit The Road UDX OM1 BN GN GO RA Ms. Janet Lewis 1,340.5
24 Mccido's Chasing Rainbows UDX3 OM5 BN GO RE Darlene Schermerhorn 1,339.5
25 Tailor UDX2 PCD OM2 BN Ilene Caroom 1,334.5
26 Luck Ofthedraw UDX OM2 BN VER RN HSAs HXAs CGC TKI Becky Babicz 1,173.0
27 Risp UDX OM2 Sharon Gillis 1,162.0
28 Hob Nob Trifecta UDX OM1 Peggy Garic 1,157.5
29 Cedar Livin' On Tulsa Time UD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CGC TKA Susan L DeRienzo 1,155.0
30 Meadowdale Radiant Ruth UD PCDX BN GO RAE SWA SCM SIE SBE CGC TKI James Ball/Carole Ball 1,153.0
31 Ricochet Reign Of Fire UDX PCDX OM2 BN GN GO RAE HSAds HSBd FDC NF SWME CGCA TKA Erin Embrey 1,150.5
32 Great Scott Shadys True Destiny UD Chris Scott 1,085.5
33 Dknessyoflochs UD BN RN Dr. Gail Clark 1,077.0
34 Bolser's Fly Home UD OM1 RE SIN Carmen Hurley 990.5
35 Jumpstart Savannah's Beach UD OM1 AX AXJ MXP Ms. Nancy L Ripperger 976.5
36 HC Cedar Quantum Leap Beckett UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RA HSBds HSDs HIBs HIDs HSAdMsM HIAdMsM HXAdMsM SWN SCA CGC TKA Cynde Leshin 974.5
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Border Collie 37 RACH Karma's What Comes Around UD BN RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA FCAT SWN RATO DE DM DDSE CGCA Jennifer Strayer 972.0
38 GCH CH Hot Shot Shows Her Trucolorz UD CGC TKI Meg Massaro 968.0
39 Sparqs Rook UD AX AXJ XF Lisa Black/Zach Black 962.0
40 OTCH HC Ricochet Rayna UDX3 PCDX OM4 BN GN GO RM RAE HSAds HSBds HSDs HIBd HXAdMsM FDC SWEE SWM SCME SEME SBME CGCA CGCU TKN Gerianne Darnell 960.5
41 Whistlewind Beautiful Zion UD VER RM RAE NA OF Kimberly Berkley/Mitzi Tinaglia 958.0

RACH A2m Norwoods Galadriel UDX BN RM3 RAE2 OA AXJ NF Tim Cutshall 941.5
Dice IV UD BN GO RN HSAs Kathy Sugitani 941.5

43 On The Lamb Skye II UD Shea Hughes-Gorman/Robin Elliott 929.0
44 GCH CH Mondenkind's Cherchez Le Sheep UD FDC AX MXJ MJB MXF ACT2 SCA SIN TKI Mrs. Lois Friedman 925.0
45 Dreamit Blue Jay Of 21 UD Ronald J Thomas 903.0
46 RACH Where's Smudge UD BN RM3 RAE2 ACT1 ACT1J Sharon Phillips 774.5
47 RACH Norwood's Look Out Scout UD BN RM2 RAE2 OA NAJ NF Debi Weaver 764.5
48 GCH CH RACH Noteworthy Kachina Spirit UD RM2 RAE2 Amy Rosebrock/Don Rosebrock 763.0
49 RACH Wildfire Smarter Than The Average Bear UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ SWM Ms. Karen Marie Mellert 759.0
50 Winthrop Long Journey Home UD PCDX BN GN GO RE FDC CGCA TKI Mary-Eleanor Nicholson 730.0
51 CH Holther-Shorewind's Incredible Fro-Zone Iceman UD CGC Victory Hulett/Holley Grooms 595.0

RACH Scout Jopenley UD GN GO RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA BCAT CGC Kendall Penley/Josh Penley 582.0
Hob Nob Power Of Love UD BN MX MXJ MFB T2B ACT1 RATCH CGC TKN Elizabeth Hammer 582.0

53 MACH6 Lazydaze Pedal To The Metal By Darkside UD MXG2 MJS2 Linda A McHugh 580.0
54 Norwood Ewe Make My Heart Quake UDX PCD OM3 BN Susan Emerson 577.0
55 Windstar's Frozen In Time UD PCD BN RN PT Kellie Cook 567.0
56 Sportingfield's Mia Majestic Amico UD PCDX GO CGCA TKI Christine S Strickland 562.5
57 Bonnie X UD RM CGC Rhona Lee Magni 560.5
58 GCH CH Solachi Little Deuce Coop UD HSAds HSBds HIAd HIBd Janice Thompson 560.0
59 Shura'S-Dunkeld Secret Agent Man UD PUTD BN CGC Ms. Donna Louise Andracavage/Ms. Alex Mehrkam 559.5
60 OTCH Mccido's Uliuli Hoku O Ka Lani UDX3 OM6 Jamime Asido 392.5
61 Wescot's Pump It Up UDX OM2 BN RI CGC TKN Jeannine Rash/Keith Rash 392.0
62 RACH Tymac Over The Wraynbow VCD1 UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 OFP Carolyn Wray 391.0
63 Clever K9's She's My Kind Of Rain UD OM1 BN RM2 RAE OA OAJ XF Ann Marie Scripko 390.0
64 Maxmolimus Samuel Rutherford UD GN RE OAP OJP OFP Kevin Kondo/Sylvia Kondo 389.5

OTCH The Charmed Ones' Fix It Fool UDX2 OM3 Rick Pisani 389.0
OTCH Stone Hill & Benchmark Notorious Man In Black UDX3 OM5 Therese Mazula 389.0
CH Cyclone's Hocus Pocus UDX OM2 BN GN GO VER RE MX AXJ XF CA Karen Herceg 387.5
Meridian Key UD OM1 SCN SIN SEN CGC Liza Williams 387.5

67 Hob Nob Winged Mercury CDX BN RN SWE SCM SIM SBM SHDN CGC TKI Sharon Anderson 384.0
Sh Live Loud UDX OM1 BN GN RN AX MXJ SWN SCA SIA CGC TKP Aaliyah E Martinez 380.0
Jeep CDX BN RN NAP CGC TKN Cheryl Harrison 380.0

69 CH Avatar Bayshore Hot-Wired UD GO RE FDC THDN RATN DJ CGCA TKP VSWI FITB Tammy Stillwater 378.0
70 Bryce Yaquina Kinder Von Hamm UDX2 OM1 BN GO VER RM AX AXJ MXP2 MJP2 MXF MFP CA BCAT Ms. Debbie Bikfasy 377.0
71 Defisja's Elite Drop Dead Gorgeous Fred UD PCD BN GN GO RE Mr. Aaron Terwiske 374.5
72 Tbc Zeke UD PUTD OM1 BN RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA TKA Carol Collins-Clapp/Keith Collins-Clapp 374.0
73 Hob Nob Angelica's It's All About Me UD PCD BN GN RI NAP NJP OFP CGC TKN Jeanne Stephens 373.5
74 Companion's Bright Morning Star UD PUTD BN VER RN AX AXJ CGC Maria Ralph Orlando/Lee Hulett 365.5

MACH Hiq Tia Maria UD PCDX OM1 BN RN MXG MJS XF Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 193.5
Companion's Kiss My Grits UD OM1 RA CGCA CGCU TKA Beth Schmidt 193.5

76 RACH Rave On UD PUTD GO RM3 RAE2 MX AXJ T2B Kris Butler/Dennis Butler 191.5
Lazydaze Driven To The Darkside CDX BN RN Merrillynn Hill/John Hill 190.5
Norwood's Ewe Make Me Quiver CDX RM RAE2 AX AXJ OF SWN TKI Nancy Curtis/Adalyn Duncan 190.5
Mondenkind's Majestic Phaze UD PCDX RE CGC TKN Joan Anne Mazat/John Henry Hacker 189.5
Grayson Dragon's Kata Del Lago UD Dr. Manuel Gudino 189.5
Ricochet Contessa Of Sirius Ridge UD PCD BN GN GO RE PT FDC NA NAJ CA SCN SEN SBN CGCA TKA Diane Gibbs 188.0
Starfire's Tsunami UD PCD GO RN HSAds HSBds HXAds HXBds NA NAJ Jane C Johnson 188.0
Grand Oakes Onchu Buck UD BN RE AX AXJ XF T2B Jocelyn Baker 187.5
Companion's Rayleigh Scattering UDX OM1 RM RAE PT Mrs. Tammy A. Gibson 187.5

81 MACH Nell XVI CDX GO RN MXS MJB MFB MFP T2B SWA SIE SBE SHDN Debbie Powell 185.5
82 HC Glen Eyre Eminent Knight CDX RN HSAd HSBd HIAs HIBd HXAs HXBd HXAdM SWE SCM SEM CGCA Betty L Padgett 184.5
83 RACH Wildfire Some Like It Hotter CDX PCD RM2 RAE2 SWN SCA SIA SEA Maureen Tobias-Inman 182.5
84 Grand Oakes Ultimate Catch UD TD OA CGC TKN Peter Ostlund/Julie Oakes 182.0
85 HC Jento's Born To Race UD BN GO RE HSAdc HSBds HIAc HIBds HXAdsc HXBds HXDs CGC TKA Marian Pott 181.5
86 MACH GHF's All Star CDX BN MXS MJB AXP AJP MXF CGC TKN Linda Kaufman/Mason Kaufman 180.0

Jill XXV UD BN GO VER RM MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CA BCAT CGC Debbie Bikfasy 179.5
Car-A-Lam's Have You Heard CDX BN GN GO RE NA NAJ NF ACT2 SCN SIN Carol Lamb 179.5

1 GCH CH Terrasol Jokers Wild UD VER RA JE SWN SCA SBA RATN CGC TKN Erin Seely/Kathy Echols 361.0
2 Faireview The Entertainer UDX RN NA NAJ ME BCAT Shirley Wolcyk/Margaret Henning 191.5
3 GCH CH Riverside Shoot For The Stars CDX BN RA FDC ME BCAT SWA SCE SBE RATCH CGC TKA Cherie J Feldpausch/Beverly Novak 189.0
1 RACH Rejoice Of Stoney Hill Farm UD BN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKP Sandra Pierquet 193.0
2 Margaux's Take Your Best Shot II UD BN GO RE HSAd HSAsM AXP AJP XFP CGC TKN JoAnn Shaffer 180.0
1 Woodside's Red Envy At Sunchase UD BN GN RE AX MXJ NAP NJP OF CA BCAT CGC Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette 185.5
2 Tealcrest's Spring Into Action UDX OM1 BN NA NAJ Mary Nee/Jill Hootman 178.5

Boykin Spaniel 1 Spin Top Twix CDX PCD BN GN GO CGC TKN Debbie Purdy 177.0
Brittany 1 OTCH Wild Mtn Runaway UDX2 OM4 Greg Hartlmeier/Anise Marron 1,169.5
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Brittany 2 Hurricane's Wind Poppy UDX4 OM5 BN GO RE NA OAJ CA CGC TKP Mercedes True 386.5
3 GCHG CH Hope's Pushin' The Limit UD Nancy Hewitt/Douglas Tighe 383.5

Bullmastiff 1 GCHB CH Oakridge A Kiss Is Still A Kiss CDX Anita Migday/Ira Kaplan 189.5
Cairn Terrier 1 Brick House Never Give In UD PCD BN RE JE Judith Lewis Mernit/Lucille Hargraves 183.0

1 CH RACH4 Xtacee BB 409 UDX RM8 RAE8 HT FDC MXP AJP XFP FCAT3 SWN SCA SHDN THDX CGCA CGCU TKI Norbert W Kowal/Kathryn Schwabe 1,457.5
2 RACH Elyan You're My Thrill UD BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE3 BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI Karen Yohe/Patrick Yohe 558.0
3 Corwynt Tayken Standin' On A Corner CDX GN RN MX MXJ MJB MXP MJP MXF T2B TKN Victoria Telles/David Telles 379.5
1 Bode's Dark Shadow UD BN Michael Bode/Karen Fergus 765.5
2 Garden Spring's Enchanted Ella UDX RA CGC TKN Kimberly Schenkein 189.0
3 RACH Sunnyacre's Smoken' Firecracker CDX BN RM4 RAE2 NA NAJ SCA SIN SBN CGC TKA ATT Linda Dionian/Kathleen Frevert Burke 187.0
1 Sandbar's Imperial Warrior Queen UD Sandra L Turner D.V.M./Lynn Neher 968.5
2 CH Longmeadow Ms Sadie Says How You Be'S UDX PCD OM1 BN RM JH NAP RATN DN CGCA TKI Laura A Chambers/Beverly J Matthias 967.0
3 Flying D's Aleutian Goose CDX JH Jon Gravning/Jean Gravning 187.0

Chihuahua 1 Uneke's Remember Selena UDX OM2 GO Nancy Muller 3,253.5
1 PACH Simply Radiant By Jove UDX PCD OM3 BN RE AX MXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX CA DCAT Sherry Denise Bennett 2,136.5
2 GCH CH Adorator Kiss Ir Pretensja UDX OM1 BN GN VER RI OA OAJ NF DCAT DJ CGCU TKA Zelda Casanova/Michele Portaluppi 192.5

Clumber Spaniel 1 CH Clussexx What, The-Duck UD BN RN Margaret Warner D.V.M./Douglas A Johnson/Jamie Hubbard/Kimberly Daboo 179.0
1 Cpk's Wild Black Iris UD BN SWA Ms. BARBARA A ARTIM 567.5
2 CH MACH Ramahs Positively Guns N Roses VCD2 UD RN MXB MJB MXP MJP CGC TKA Irene Barrie 393.5
3 Juhl's Enchanted Liaison UDX OM1 BN CGC SHERYL JUHL 181.0
1 HC RACH Skydancer's Diamond In The Rough VCD2 UDX PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 TDX HSAd HSBd HIAds HIBd HXBd HSAsM HXAdM MJP XFP T2BP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDN RATN CGCA TKA FITB FTIMs. Sandra Getz 1,500.0
2 Whitemoor's A Real Paige Turner UD BN GO RM NA NAJ SWN SIA SEA Carmen Hurley 971.5
3 Wild Wind's Time For Me To Fly UD BN GO RM OA OAJ OF ACT2 ACT2J SWA SIM SCE SEE CGC TKI Julie Wittry/Tom Wittry 577.0
4 Riverrun Galatean Sweet Dreams Of Gold UD BN ACT1 TKE Bernice J Goldstein 376.0
5 TC MACH4 Riverrun Galatean Wyndhams Top Contender VCD2 UD RN HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd MXS2 MJG2 XF NFP Michelle Shoemaker 189.5
6 Swan's Tour Jete' En Pointe CDX BN RN HSAs AX OAJ XF Suanne King-Hardie/Sally M Wells 189.0
7 RACH Voyager's Not So Wicked Witch CDX BN RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ NAP NF DS DJ CGC TKI Joni Primas 179.5
1 TC Hathor Farm's Lucknow My Chanel Mw VCD4 UDX2 OM3 VER RE TDU NA NAJ NF JE BCAT SWN RATM CGC TKN Stephany Monteleone 1,923.5
2 Dominos I'M A Pretty Big Dill Mwcp UD RM Annette Sizemore/Sarah Saddoris 1,728.0
3 Kleinhunde Northern Rhapsody UDX OM1 BN GN GO RA CGC Mary Bohach 774.5
4 CH Duchwood's Let's Make Lemonade Ms VCD2 GO RE AX Linda S Fischer 187.0
1 Paisley Skye Can N Willing UDX OM1 RE CGC TKI Carol Wells 774.0
2 CH Dakota's On The Town UDX2 PCDX OM1 BN GN GO RE FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Kimberly Young 562.5
3 Blackthorn Patchmt Ll For Just One Day UD BN NA NAJ CGC TKN Amy Stephens 379.5
1 GCH CH Lyndobe's Liv 'N Let Liv UDX2 OM4 BN GO BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKN Carolyn Sorg 3,461.0
2 Kinetic Candy Kane Lane UD AX AXJ SWN SCA TKI Joanne Brettschneider/Randy Brettschneider/Amy L Tourond/Gregory McLogan1,324.5
3 Paytah Surfing Th Mist V Jaimand UD Derek Lien/Christina Lien/Sarah Ford 954.5
4 Wildrose Purple Rain @Allure UD RN AX AXJ SWN SCA SIA SEA CGCA Carol Houton 944.5
5 Rmh Don'T Stop Believin' UD BN RE CGCA Natalia Davydova/Anna Minasyan 936.5
6 CH Ravenswoods N Vondura's Instigator UD RE NA NAJ BCAT CGC TKI Mary Dependahl/Pat Geske/Karin Fox 583.0
7 RACH Horizon's Zeta UDX2 OM4 RM2 RAE3 Sandra L White 577.5
8 GCH CH Aquarius Legend Of The West V Alcher UD PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 WAC CGC TKA Lois J Whitmire/Cheryl Green 543.0
9 CH MACH RACH3 Cambria's Ranger UDX2 BN RM6 RAE6 MXB MJS MXF T2B CA CGC TKN Scott Conway/Ann Ramsbottom White/Cassie Conway 516.5
10 CH Gemini's Shake Rattle And Roll UD BN RN Cindy Bohnert 382.5
11 CH Radiant Legend Of The Heart V Goldgrove UD PUTD GN GO Cynthia Yoshida/Sharon Pflueger/Mary Ann Byrns 377.5

Viserion Of Hermit Acres UDX BN CGC Mrs. Megan Tiedtke/Mr. Anthony Tiedtke 372.0
GCH CH Touchstone's That's What I Like V Treu UD BN BCAT CGC Amy Fujinaka/Ms. Alisa Brotherhood 372.0

13 MACH Warrenmtn Vira's Touched By An Angel UD MXS MJS OF Joanne Brettschneider/Randy Brettschneider 368.0
14 GCH CH Andella's Grand Admiral Sloane CDX BN GN RM2 RAE NA NAJ NF BCAT SWN SCA WAC RATCHX CZ8B DJ CGC TKA Ashley Skura/Andria L Carpenter 364.5
15 Bjf Infinite Truth V Azar CDX BN RE BCAT SCN SIN CGC TKA BN-V CD-V Dr. John S Wolff III/Mrs. Olyn J Wolff 351.0
16 CT MACH Merrimac Stars On The Water VCD3 GO FDC MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKI Kathy McLemore 191.5
17 Smack-Dab's I Dare Ya CDX Edward Gegenheimer/Nancy Gegenheimer 190.5
18 Tevro's Golden Ruler CDX RN Lorriane Lee 190.0
19 Lexa's Time For Infinite Possibilities UD VER MXP2 MJP2 MJPB Christina Williamson/Catherine GM Vines 186.0
20 Niklbys Fabulous Fortune Redux CDX RE RATCHX CZ8P CGCA CGCU TKI Mr. Arthur J Olson/Mrs. Jerilyn E Olson 182.0
21 Turbo's Sergio On Broadway UD AX AXJ BCAT SWA SCM SIE SEE RATM TKN Theresa Welker 175.0
1 Vrijheid's Xcalibur UDX OM1 VER NA NAJ ATT Faith Beiser 756.5
2 Jawda CDX PCDX Diane Thompson 383.0
3 Ashaar Kahless V. Zion CDX Stephanie Hung Driscoll 357.5
1 Ryglens Whispering Winds UD BN Karen Rosczewski 1,866.0
2 Eshod's Hot Wings UDX BN GN VER RE FCAT RATN DEA DM AM AS HDE CGC TKP Niki Bouland 566.5
3 CH Itoba Road Warrior VCD2 UD BN RM RAE2 NA NAJ SWA SCM SEM SIE SHDN RATM DJ TKI Kathy Yardley 353.5
1 OTCH RACH Marbled Mercedes Of Downs Lake UDX2 OM3 BN RM2 RAE3 CGCA Beverly Gostovich 1,172.0
2 PACH2 Hillcrest La Dolce Vita UD OM1 RA AX AXJ MXP7 MXPS MJP7 MJPS PAX3 T2BP SWM CGC TKI Akitsu Kimoto 763.0
3 Vinewood Bright Lights N Action VCD3 MX MXB MXJ XF T2B2 Sheila Koon/Kathy Patregnani 580.5
4 Heritage's Ghost Riders Dream UD PUTD BN GN RN CGC TKN Jennee Stalzer-See 572.0
5 Sidekick's Baby's In Black CDX RN TKA Shari Green/Brent Humphrey/David Green 380.5
6 RACH Batemans Sharp Shooting Lil Gal CDX BN GO RM2 RAE3 OA OAJ NF Brenda Bateman 357.5
7 RACH Muddy Paws Next Chapter CDX RM2 RAE2 AX MXJ CAA FCAT2 ACT2 SWM SHDE RATS DSA DJ CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Ms. Mindy Mymudes/Jennifer Smith/Keith Heidmann 182.5
8 Brownwell Alabama Born Perfection CDX RA CGC George Congleton 172.0

Finnish Lapphund 1 PACH Nordicsol Got Arya A Kind Of Magic UD OA OAJ MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX XFP CGC TKI Lorraine Paglini 188.0
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Breed Rank Dog's Registered Name Owner(s) Cumulative Score

Utility Class Ranking by Breed
January - June 2024

Finnish Lapphund 2 GCHS CH MACH3 Sugarok Magic Mike UDX2 OM2 MXC MJC MXF T2B CGC TKI Lorraine Paglini/Blaine Barnett 185.5
1 GCH CH Grousemoor High Sierra UDX OM1 BN RA SH Mrs. Helen K Szostak 931.5

Jazz'D In Top Hat And Tails UD BN RAE AX AXJ XF Janice Anthes/John P Anthes 373.0
GCH CH Fairytail Absolute Jovienne UD BN RM RAE OA OAJ CGC Jennifer Taylor 373.0

3 GCH CH Wingover's Potentium Philosophy UDX BN RA MH OA AXJ AXP NF CGCA Lisa M Anderson 367.5
4 CH Kistryl Maker's Mark CDX BN RA MH  Christine Van Byssum /  Cheryl Kistner / 197.0
5 GCH CH Gamekeepers Ravenswood Time-Turner CDX RE NAP NJP Frances Powrie/Graeme Powrie/Maria White/Mitchell C. White 194.5
6 GCH CH Victory's Scotch N Soda CDX JH Don & Susan Bierer 186.5
7 RACH Argons Diamonds And Pearls CDX BN RM3 RAE2 ACT2 SIN SEN CGC Lynne Motto/Tom Motto 183.5
8 GCH CH RACH Sanderling Eagles Wings CDX RM4 RAE2 JH FDC CGC TKN Julie Ann Ressler 180.0
9 GCHS CH RACH Ironwood's Bing Bang Boom UDX2 PUTD OM2 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 FDC ACT2 ACT2J SWA SCAE SCE SHDA CGCA CGCU TKI FTN MERRILYN JONES/Haruki Kawamukai 171.5

French Bulldog 1 Bandog's Legend Of Chalupa Batman UDX OM1 BN GN GO RA TKN Herb Pheln/Amy Phelan 579.0
1 Beautiful Stella Has My Heart UDX Susan Holland 2,557.5
2 Ez Brooks Jennings' Kataleya UD PCDX BN GN CGC Barbara Jennings 1,935.0
3 Gunnar Vom Silberwald UD PCDX BN VER CGCA ROBERT M CARVER/Judy Halloran 1,535.5
4 Noah Vom Bernet2000 UD BN RA PT FDC CA BCAT ACT2 ACT2J RATCH CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Birgit Mantilla 1,372.0
5 Aven Alexander Vom Feuergarten UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN GN GO VER RN CGCA CGCU TKA Sheryl L Froehle 1,328.0
6 Stargazer-Ashmead's Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds VCD2 UDX2 PUTD OM3 BN GN GO VER RE TDU MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB TQX T2B FH1 CGC TKN Kristin Brooks Jones 1,174.5
7 RACH2 Richter Von Sequoyah Haus UD PCDX BN RM7 RAE4 FDC SWD SWME SHDE CGCA CGCU TKI Sharon Everson 937.5
8 Djimi Von Sontausen UDX OM1 BN GN GO RM RAE Regina Steiner/David Steiner 767.0
9 Caio Vom Draufganger UD PUTD BN GN GO VER RE TD FDC FCAT ACT2 ACT2J TC CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA Pat Behles 751.5
10 Vicky Spod Mazlova UD BN GN CGC Susan Peterson 736.5
11 Nicola Ness Vom Mack Zwinger UD CGC Ms. Christine A Spradlin 735.0
12 Alta-Tollhaus Trumann UD BN GO RE TDX TC CGC Mark and Debbie McHenry 706.5
13 Victorious Angel Of Hope UDX OM2 SWA SCE SBE Elena Ralston 589.5
14 Lindenhill-Gracelynes Peaky Blinders UDX CGC Ron Halling/Michael H Metz 573.5
15 Piper Vom Boeselager UD RE FDC SCN CGCA CGCU TKI Jennifer Stevenson 567.5
16 CT Cody's Vita Nuova UDX OM1 BN GN GO TDU Dr. Lizanne Kaiser/Broheen Elias 565.5
17 Taser XIII UD Daniel Aguirre 562.0
18 Champagner Madchen Vom Schloss Billimack CDX CGC Dayleann Waymire 394.0
19 CT Mezzo Malfi V Geistwasser Of Ashmead UDX OM2 Amy Vose 378.0
20 Genny Von Den Alten Bergen UD RE Ms. Diane Coles 375.5
21 MACH RACH Crush Von Der Tetiaroa VCD2 RM4 RAE2 PT MXS MJS MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB MFS MFPB T2B2 T2BP SWEE SWM SCME SEME SBME SHDA DS DJ CGCA TKA Mrs. Catherine A Mitchell 355.5
22 CT PACH4 Isabella Selene Van Meerhout VCD3 BN RA MXP15 MXPS2 PDSP MJP15 MJPS2 PJDP PAX5 MFPG TQXP T2BP5 CGC TKN Wendy Zea 351.5
23 Zara Hauben Vom Binderhaus CDX BN GO Richard H Hood/Nicola A Hood 186.0
24 Britta Vom Black Beauty UD PCD GN OAP Lori Black 183.5

Varon De Lupus Saevus CDX RI SWE CGC FTI JILL BOLIGNESI 179.0
Crow Von Sontausen CDX GN TD HSAs Julia Priest 179.0

1 GCH DC AFC Coldwater's & Gorta's All In Stryde UDX2 OM1 GN GO RE MH FDC BCAT DS CGCA TKI ATT Geri Orta 3,225.5
2 Crystal's Apple Tart UDX PCD OM1 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MFB T2B BCAT ACT1 ACT1J RATS CGC TKI Eleanor O'Connor 2,111.0
3 Bleugras Molly Shine On! UDX2 PCDX OM3 Kim Farley 1,146.5
4 GCH CH RACH Silver Bullet Iz You Is My Baby UD RM4 RAE4 BCAT ACT1J DS DJ CGC Tony Ross/Denise Ross 939.5
5 Yara The Nina UD BN MH12 MHA CGCA CGCU TKP ATT Alberto Jesus Munoz Gonzalez 755.0
6 CT Rockiheidts' Literary Spenser UD BN GN RE JH CA DCAT DS DN CGC TKI Dr. Cheryl Harris 374.5
7 R Desire 4 Liberty UDX2 PCD OM1 RN George Randall Anderson/Kathryn Niemann Anderson 368.5
8 CH Chindi's Talisman Of Lipan Crk CDX MH Jean M Persia V.M.D 192.5
9 Lawler's Lil' Man Of Mischief Milo UD GN JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKN James Vanbuskirk/Laura Vanbuskirk 184.5
1 MACH Wyatt Ii Vom Jagdkonig UD BN GN GO RN MXB MJB Frank Bauer/Joyce Bauer 573.5
2 GCH CH Double D's Starfruit In A Space Suit UD BN GN RM RAE MH FDC NA NAJ NF CA DCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKE ATT Ariel Wolf/Deanna Donohue 573.0
3 Heiss Draht Channeling Loki UDX BN Wayne Starkson 570.0
1 Riesenrad's Guns N' Roses UDX2 PCD OM1 BN GO RN CGC Howard & Bonnie Postovit/Tarja Ahlgren 1,122.0
2 Riesenrad's Catch The Sunset CDX PCD BN GN RI AX AXJ MXP3 MXPB MJP SCN SIN SBN CGC Ellen T Ritt/Tarja Ahlgren 174.5

Golden Retriever 1 OTCH High Times Texas Pride UDX2 PCD OM4 BN RN JH Sheryl Landrith Archer 4,683.5
2 Tanbark's Johnny Walker Red UDX7 PCD OM8 BN CGC Susan U Knowles 4,046.5
3 Tanbark's Time To Dance UDX3 PCDX OM4 BN GN GO VER RI JH FDC OA OAJ NF ACT1 CCA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Kathleen Gardner 3,242.5
4 Freedom Paws Chasing Dreams UDX3 OM4 RE OA OAJ NF BCAT DS DJ TKP Sally Ann Henry 2,734.0
5 OTCH Twincreek's Sizzle UDX2 OM4 Lynn K Bauer 2,551.0
6 OTCH MACH Flickering Fire Reach For The Sky VCD3 UDX4 OM6 BN RN MXS MJS MXF ACT2 CGC TKP Mrs. Cynthia L. Everett 2,525.0
7 RACH Tanbark's Pounce Showme Abby UDX3 OM4 RM3 RAE3 MX AXJ XF FCAT DJ HDJ CGC TKA VHMA FITG Colette Weishaar 2,511.5
8 Spirit's Wild Child UDX7 PCD OM9 BN VER MX AXJ Mimi Grosenbaugh/Kathy Moore 2,436.0
9 Rosehill's Legacy In Motion UDX2 PCD OM4 TDX Lorie Jolly/Barb Mattheis 2,330.5
10 Zaniri Fire'N'Ice Denali Timberwolf UDX OM2 RE SH CCA DS CGC TKI Natalie Herzner/Leslie Crawford 2,316.0
11 OTCH MACH Kanosak's Let's Make Memories UDX2 OM3 BN GN GO RE MXB MJB CGC TKI Ronnie Bizer 2,301.0
12 CT MACH Brassfire's Yet Another Chance VCD4 UDX6 OM5 RAE MH MXS MJS Chuck & Anita Raithel 2,268.0
13 Rosewoods Regal Carlotta UDX2 OM3 SH NAP Tanja Frye 2,111.0
14 RACH Questan's Terra Ceia Island Angel UD RM2 RAE2 MX AXJ XF CGC Linda E Wilken 2,105.5
15 Gaylan's North Star UDX2 PUTD OM5 BN AX NAJ SBE SCA SIA Eva Mazza 1,969.5
16 Sunfire's Rise To The Occasion UDX OM3 GO RN CGC Heather Dawson 1,934.5
17 Woodecoy He's Smiling On Me UDX OM3 BN RAE JH Morgan Betts 1,933.0
18 Wynwood Check Yes Or No UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO RN MH Linda Nichols/Alan Strasser 1,763.0
19 Pine Run Neversink Go Go Get'Em UD CGC TKN Nancy A. Droukas 1,740.0
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Golden Retriever 20 Kanosak Fete In The French Quarter UDX3 OM3 BN GN GO RI MX MXB MXJ XF CGC Leslie Bower 1,719.5
21 Sunlite's Fullhouse Wreck-It Ralph VCD2 UD OM1 BN RE JH NFP BCAT SCN SBN SHDN CCA CGC TKA FITB Jean M Swanson 1,707.5
22 Highroller Tawny Prince Frankie UD OM1 Tom Garry 1,547.5
23 RACH Dd's Peanuts And Crackerjacks UDX PCDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 JH SCA SIN SEN CGC TKA FTI Dana Freebury 1,539.5
24 Kanosak's In Wide Open Spaces UD BN GN GO RAE CCA CGC Carolyn Pearson 1,537.5
25 Maywood's Midsomer Wyndsong UD PCDX VER SH CGC Susan Howard 1,534.0
26 Kanosak's Lets Make Us Proud UD OM1 GN GO RA OA OAJ AXP AJP CGC TKI Nancy Youngen/Ronnie Bizer 1,514.5
27 Amore D'Oro I'M Just A Country Boy At Heart UD BN Ms. Pat Vitale-Smith 1,379.0
28 OTCH Half Moon It's About The Climb OM1 Jane Eifert 1,373.5
29 OTCH2 Half Moon Hakuna Matata UDX3 PUTD OM6 Kathryn Willis/Carrie Tavares 1,371.5
30 Lycinan's Dublin Back For Guinness UD PCD BN RE JH SEA SCN SIN CGC TKI Kelly Armstrong/Cynthia L Williamson 1,367.0
31 MACH2 Topmast Rain Dancer UDX OM1 BN RA JH MXS MJS MXF T2B BCAT TKI Kathy McCloskey 1,357.0
32 Sorol's Red Head Lindy UD BN GN RE JH CGC TKN FTI Dana Freebury 1,342.0
33 MACH2 Hill Crest Seeking The Leed UD BN MXG MJC MXF T2B2 Gary Arbegast/Elizabeth Keen 1,339.5
34 RACH Wynwood Sweet Potato Pie UD RM3 RAE2 SH OA OAJ CGC TKA Jane Andraka 1,333.5
35 Wynwood's True Grit Girl UD PCDX OM1 BN GO RE JH Laurel Lauria/Russell Lauria 1,333.0
36 Go Gold's Red Gem UDX OM2 Kathy Small 1,325.5
37 Prism's See Her Walkin' Down That Street UD BN SCN SBN CGC Hon. Jinny Jervey/David Harris 1,321.5
38 Twincreek's Softwind Reason To Believe UD BN RE SWA SEE SHDM TKI Ms. Joyce A Swegle 1,269.0
39 MACH Sunka Luta Lakota UDX PCD OM2 MH MXB MJB Christine Mccluer 1,187.0
40 OTCH Tashel Tairis Never Ending New Tails & Stories UDX2 OM3 BN RE MH Ms. Mary A Thompson/Ms. Cyrille A Young 1,181.0
41 Pine Run Bear With Me UD OM1 BN JH CGC TKA Jeanne C. Ludlow V.M.D 1,170.0
42 MACH Kanosak Glitter In The Air UDX PCD OM2 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJS XF T2B CGC TKN Francene Andresen 1,160.5
43 Tanbark's Cleared For Takeoff UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO Ms. Gayla Lavonne Blades 1,157.5
44 Powderhorn Time For Faith UD BN FDC CAA FCAT THDN DJ CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTN Melanie D Page/CINDY L PRICE 1,153.0
45 Sunsplash Keeper Of My Heart UDX PCD OM3 BN GN Mrs. Amy Eleanore Ray 1,149.5
46 RACH Almost Heavens Hopeful Promise UDX GO VER RM4 RAE4 OAP AJP CGC TKI Mrs. Debra Ann McNamee 1,118.0
47 RACH Maplecroft's Over The Rainbow UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 CGC Lynne Glennon 1,117.5
48 OTCH Rifka Bake It To The Limit UDX OM2 CGC Kathryn Harvey 990.0
49 Topbrass Jean's Gone With The Wind UD BN RN CGC TKN Mrs. Barbara W Selton 983.5
50 Surefire She's Got Gumption UD Michele Hartzler 981.0
51 Kelakye's Good Vibrations UDX3 OM6 BN RM RAE3 CGC Janice Kozak 976.0
52 Sunhillow's Shining Star UDX OM2 Debbie Harding 967.5
53 Columbia River's Aquaman UD OM1 BN VER RN JH FDC NA NAJ NF CGC TKN Roxanne Stevenson 966.5
54 OTCH Rusty Creek's Art-A-Joke UDX4 OM7 BN RN BCAT TKN Ms. Susan Gilbert/Shelly Sheaffer 963.5
55 Maywoods Wind In The Willows UD PCD BN RA AX OAJ CGC TKN Mary Marsh 959.5
56 GCH CH Gingerrun Lakesyde's Art Of Seduction UD OM1 MX MXJ Dave Parison/Dawn Parison/Amy Burnim 956.0
57 RACH Delta Gold My Girl Friday UD OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF SWNE SWA SHDN CGCA TKN FTI Pam Tyson 955.0
58 CT Emberain Coming Full Circle VCD3 MX MXJ Cynthia A Hult 947.0
59 Firemark's Looks Like Fun N Games UDX GO Mary J Douglas 930.5
60 Wynwood's It's Dangerous To Go Alone UD Theodore Stirm 790.5
61 OTCH Half Moon A Trip With Nalla UDX OM2 BN Brian Joseph Burlage/Polly Burlage 788.5
62 Hillock's Bullet Proof Boy UD BN GN RN TDX CGC TKN Julie Utter 779.5
63 Sunfire Wingmaster's Born 2b My Baby UD OM1 MX MXJ XF TKA Helene Friedwald 775.5
64 Highroller Into The Blue UDX OM2 GO NA NAJ Mrs. Robin Clark/Kelly Kosinski 774.5
65 Twincreek's Some Like It Hot UDX OM2 CCA TKP M Colleen Lumannick 773.5
66 Sunrunner Moku Lehua Mamo UD PCD Ken K Ito/Elizabeth S Hokada 773.0
67 Karagold's Briton Ask For The Moon UD CGC Mr. Gene Lopez 768.0
68 Topbrass My Patrick UDX2 OM2 SH Frank Kraszewski 766.5
69 Goldenloch Seal The Deal UD PCD CGC ATT Janice Chadwick Rebecca Chadwick 764.0
70 Sunfire's Mountain Girl UD OM1 Ms. Marianne Szuberla 762.5
71 RACH Southfork's Let's Have A Party UD BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 RC FDC AX OAJ OF BCAT RATCH DM DS CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA VHMP FITB FTN Ryan Eder/Sarah Blumenfeld 760.0
72 Twincreek's Party Hearty Pete At Par'S UDX PCDX OM3 GO JH Amy H Schlanser 758.5
73 Northwood Starlight Starsprite UD RM TDX TDU Deborah Best 757.5
74 Hill Crest Seeking The Yellow Brick Road UDX OM1 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB CGC TKA Kathryn Lupinacci 754.5
75 RACH Twincreek's Black Tie Affair UD BN VER RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ CCA CGCA CGCU TKI VHMA Angela Profitt 750.5
76 Gaylan's Chasing Stars UD PCDX BN GO RN AX AXJ ACT1 ACT1J TKI FTN M. Pauline Hosenfeld 746.0
77 Gaylan's Ode To Joy UD PCD OM1 BN RE CGC Diane Driscoll 743.5
78 Half Moon Stormy Skyes UD Ralph Orlando/Maria Orlando 742.5
79 Hillside Bells And Whistles UD BN RN TD Kathleen Toney/David Toney 730.0
80 Sunshine Just Ben UDX VER RE NAP NJP ACT2 TKI Dr. Linda Attig D.V.M. 713.0
81 Emberain Witch Way To Coppertop UD RE TDX JH Ms. Terry Lynn Southard/Mr. Steven Alvin Southard 591.5
82 Sunshine Catch My Smile UD Douglas Jones 589.5
83 MACH Onedrdogs Fidelis Road Trip Companion UDX OM1 VER JH MXS MJS MFS T2B2 FCAT SWA CGCA TKI Lawrence G Cross 588.0
84 Freedom Paws High Tide Quest UD SH OA AXJ CGC TKI Cindy Briggs 586.5
85 Highroller Snap Crackle Popp UDX PCD OM1 BN GN RE NA NAJ Lora Seale 584.0
86 Twincreeks Don'T Stop Believin' UD PCDX TKN Mrs. Rebecca Lynn Garltic 583.5

Sunfire's Irrefutable UDX PCD OM2 BN TDX TDU MH Patricia Jones/Thaddeus Jones 582.0
CT Claircrest 3 Charming Wishes UD BN GN RN CGC TKN Julie Utter 582.0

88 White Pine's Robin My Heart UD OM1 SH Karen Linda Sanders/William Sanders 580.5
Ravenswind Mirasol Heart Of The West UD JH AX MXJ Alison Webb 580.5

87
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Golden Retriever 88 MACH Prr's Lookin For The Wild Life VCD2 UDX OM2 BN VER RE JH MXS MJS MXF T2B BCAT CGC TKE Pamela Murn 580.5
Tanbark's Betcha I Can Play UD PCDX BN GN GO VER MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB MFP T2BP Sandra Clifton 580.5

89 Sunfire N Acorn's Impressive Explosion UDX2 OM3 BN GN VER RE CGC TKN Luanne V Thorsvig/Sherri Lynn Ullrich 580.0
90 Webshire Love's Cool Effervescence UD BN RN Paul Howe/Mary Howe 579.5
91 Meadowpond Final Launch UDX PUTD OM2 BN Philip Quinlan 577.0
92 Sunsplash Caliente UDX3 OM3 BN GN MX MXB MXJ OF CGC Daphne A Rambo 576.5
93 RACH Bothy Hill's Maggie May UD BN RM2 RAE2 THD CGCA CGCU TKA Daryl Mclean 573.5
94 Sunfire's Livin' The Good Life UD BN RN SCN SIN SBN CCA CGC Karen Hagstrand/Kelly Hagstrand 569.5
95 Lycinan Bit Of Bling UDX OM4 BN RA Kim Kaufman/Cynthia Williamson 569.0
96 Adirondac Patriot Playing Hard To Forget UD GO Tami Mitchell 567.5
97 Chantelle's Shiner Bock UD BN GO RE OA OAJ OF ACT1 ACT2J SWN SCA SIA SEA DJ CGC TKN Julie M Wittry/Gloria Miller 566.5
98 Topbrass Crash Davis UD PCD BN Jeri Peterson 565.0
99 MACH2 Sandhau Skipper Flipkins Of Tailwind VCD3 RN TDU MH MXS MJS T2B Barb Mattheis 564.5
100 Skyefire's Wing Walker UDX3 PCDX OM2 BN GN GO RN CGCA TKN Connie Rigotti 563.0
101 Sunrunner's Red Thunder UD MH Justine Lorentzson 559.0
102 High Times Playin' With Fire UD BN GN SH NA OAJ NF Laura Turner 543.0
103 Clark's Maurgold Aureate Memories UD PUTD BN GO RM RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CCA CGC Elinor Bradt Posey/Thomas W Johns/Sydney clark waller 525.0
104 High Times Get Your Motor Run'N UD JH Diane Orth 397.0
105 Vintage Ice Storm UD TD MH Anne V Mcguire/Douglas J Mcguire 395.0
106 RACH Sunfire's Mud Pie UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GO RM2 RAE2 TD FCAT3 CGC TKN Mrs. Heather McDowall 391.5
107 Hi-Star In Hot Pursuit UD RA NA Pauline Baldwin 390.5
108 Sunfire's Razin' A Ruckus UD SH CGC TKA Karen R Goldberg/Norman Goldberg 386.0
109 Zahabu Lola's Hooked On Quack UD SH CGC Mervyn Jacobson 385.5

OTCH Half Moon Consyder The Pawsibilities OM2 BN TKN Lori A Arnold 385.0
MACH Weebe Tak'N A Chance Onu UDX OM1 VER MXS MJS MXF T2B2 QA2 Pat Kavanagh 385.0
Tanbark's Ready To Pounce UDX2 OM2 BN Cathy Hall 385.0
Westmarch Frozen Fuzzbutt CDX BN GO RA Ann Grimstad 385.0
Highroller Double Down Yuki UD BN GN BCAT Pamela Guzman/James Guzman 385.0
MACH Freedom Paws The Golden Experiment UD OM1 BN RN JH MXB MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN Jeanine Goldberg 385.0

111 Han Mclaren CDX Charles David McLaren/Frances Mclaren 383.5
Tasheltairis Shawnfld Newheart UD BN RM RAE OA OAJ NJP CGCA TKI Marcia J Peirce 383.0
Littlebitta's Cake By The Ocean UD BN RA JH BCAT CGCA TKN Jessica Hagstette D.V.M. 383.0

113 Angel N Pulali's The Corrie's Flower Of Scotland VCD2 UDX BN TDX JH OF CCA CGC TKI FTN Eugene J & Mavourneen A Daspit 382.5
114 Huntleigh's Gimmee 3 More @ Elysian UD PCDX BN RI SH TKN Kay Walker 382.0
115 Augusta's Prairie Fever UD BN MH Kathryn A Newman Bornhofen 381.5

PACH Cayberry Deloro's The Ciao Factor VCD3 SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX TKA Karen Scotti/louis scotti 380.5
Acorn's Rough Rider UD BN RE TD FCAT CGC TKI Mrs. Heather McDowall 380.5
Highroller Working Girl UDX OM2 BN RN Kathryn Pugh 379.5
CT White Pine's M'Peckable Taste VCD3 BN RE SH OFP TKN Ms. Sarah Ball 379.5

118 Audeo Topmast King Of The Road UD BN RE AX MXJ XF CGC TKN Barbara Verga/Anthony Verga 378.0
119 RACH Summer Brook The Twilight Bark UD BN RM2 RAE2 Karen Summers 377.0
120 Mirasol's Bbbbad To The Scone CDX JH MX MXJ NF Alison Webb 375.0
121 PACH3 Bailey's Shadow Echo Of Witness Goldens CDX PCD RM RAE AX AXJ MXP11 MXPC MJP12 MJPB2 PAX3 OF MFPS TQXP T2BP3 CGC TKN Ms. Carol Lawrence 372.5

CH Wingold's Marionette-No Strings Attached CDX RN MH Julie McDaniel/Ron Bell 372.0
Highroller Zippin Kip CDX RI CGC TKI Cindi Zachery 372.0

123 GCH CH Kanosak's Keep On Rockin' VCD2 RN TDU SH MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB T2BP CGC Janet Brown 371.5
124 Sunrunner's Legacy CDX MH CGC Justine Lorentzson 371.0
125 Appelgate's Copper Fynn UD CGCA TKA David Martin/Deborah Martin 369.5
126 MACH Crystal Glen's Life In The Fast Lane UDX OM1 MXS MJS NJP OF T2B Beth A Singleton-Howland/Keith H Howland 369.0
127 Rusty Creek's Fell From The Sky CDX BN GN GO RM JH DS DJ CGC TKN FITB Mrs. Patricia M Ingram 366.0
128 MACH2 Rippling Run Free Energy VCD2 UD BN MXG MJG MFB TQX T2B2 TKA Kathleen Grim/Michael Grim 363.5
129 Gingerrun's Mask-Er-Ade CDX OA OAJ Amy Burnim/Dawn Parison 362.5
130 Highroller Reelin Em In UD OM1 Steve Collins/Suzanne Collins 197.0
131 Topbrass The Show Must Go On CDX RN Annette Sizemore 196.0
132 MACH2 Wynwood Turn On The Charm CDX BN RN JH MXG MJG PJD MJP XF T2B Donna Schmidt 195.0

Baypointe Heroes Come And Go But Legends R Forever CDX OAJ NF THDN CGC Mrs. Darlene Dambra 194.5
Angels In Leash P'Oaura CDX CGC Joan Dandy 194.5
Sun Dance's Levi On The Loose UD OM1 BN RE MHU FDC SWN CGCA TKA Mary Hert 193.5
Tanbark's Que Sera Sera CDX GO Yvonne M Piefer 193.5
Meritorious Born To Run CDX BN GN GO RA Sandra Loeb 193.5
Brody Cooper Gibson UD PCDX BN VER RM2 RAE2 SWA SCM SIE SEE SHDN TKP FTI Paul Gibson 191.5
RACH Firemark's Hey Good Looking UD OM1 RM2 RAE3 Patricia Scribner 191.5
Pemberley's Sovereign Patriot CDX BN RM2 RAE2 Lisa Thompson 191.5

136 Grindstone's Shake Um Up Its My Life UDX OM1 BN GO RN OA OAJ CGC Ms. Terri Bell 191.0
Firemark's Play It Again UDX OM1 TKA Linda C Garrett 190.5
Twincreek's Wildest Dreams CDX BN GO RE Karen L Schroeder 190.5
Twincreek's Big Trouble In Little China CDX BN GN RE JH NA OAJ TKI Tamara Woodrow/Pamela Murn 190.5

138 Morningstar Extraordinary Adventure CDX OA OAJ XF Sandy Washburn 190.0
139 RACH Meritorious The Dance UD RM2 RAE2 CGC TKI Kristi Crabtree 189.5
140 Westben Mellow Yellow UD BN RA Diana Rutherford 189.0
141 Ocotilla's He's My Dancin Fool UD BN RA NAP OJP NFP BCAT SWN SCAE SIAE SEAE SCE SIE SHDA CGC Kathleen O'Connor 188.5

110

112

116

117

122

133

134

135

137
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Golden Retriever Copperidge Meant 2 B UD OM1 MH Hillary Hershey 188.0
MACH2 Ruffwater Ready 2 Roll Dat Dice VCD2 UDX OM1 RE TDU MXS MJG CGC TKI Donna Bihner/Joe Bihner 188.0
PACH RACH Kanosak's Who You Gonna Call VCD3 UDX RM2 RAE2 MH MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX NFP T2BP Janet Brown 187.5
Wingold's Bonny Windfall UD RN Juliet McDaniel/Ron Bell 187.5
OTCH RACH Highroller Trash Talkin UDX2 OM4 VER RM2 RAE2 Maggie Hayes 187.5
Sunfire's Red Hot CDX JH Bernadette Bove 187.0
CH Shor'Line Bondi Beach VCD2 UD BN GN RE JH FDC OFP CA BCAT DJA DN CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA Brian T Huss 187.0
Four Seasons Too Much Of A Good Leinenkugel UD BN GN BCAT Lisa Grasso 187.0

145 Woodhaven's Golden Linc CDX BN RE SWA SIE SEE SBE RATCHX CGCU Mary Marsh 186.5
146 Westmarch Party Crasher UD BN GO RN DS Sarah Sykes 186.0
147 Sunfire's The Music In Mimi CDX BN RA JH CGCA TKN Laura Aust-Olkin 185.0

MACH2 PACH RACH Zonkers Brewing Up A Party UD BN RM3 RAE2 MXC MJC PJD MXP4 MXPB MJP6 MJPS PAX MFG TQX MFP T2B3 CGC TKA Michelle Frasca/Virginia Kinion 184.5
MACH Five O'Clock Rocks UD BN RN JH MXS MJS MXP2 MXPB MJP XF SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI Peggy Mooney 184.5
Autumn Grove's Dancing 'Neath The Midknight Stars CDX Joyce Potoff 183.0
RACH Bountiful Blessings Son Of A Gun CDX GN GO VER RM4 RAE3 AX OAJ CAA BCAT CGC TKI Mrs. Debra Ann McNamee 183.0
Sunfire's Savage Arms Renegauge Of High Farms UD BN TKN Claudia L Overacker/Kevin Barbagallo 183.0

150 MACH3 Trifecta's Grateful For Gravity UD MH MXG PAD MJS PJD MFS TQX T2B3 Ms. Sue Reuss 181.0
151 Vintage Happy Go Lucky UD RI BCAT SCN SIN SEN CGC TKA Lorenzo Gordon 176.5
152 MACH RACH Weebe Whole Lotta Rosie CDX BN RM3 RAE3 JH MXB MJS MXP MJP3 MJPB MFS TQX MFPB T2B SWA RATO DSA CGC TKI FTN Lynn Ann Hostetler 174.0
153 Goldenzrule Joker Clear Sailing Ahead CDX BN GO RM FTN Mark Kenneth Stone 172.0
154 Rio Ranch Leap Into Action CDX BN RM SH MHU OAP AJP XFP TKI Nancy Light 171.5
155 MACH Briarwood Lane's Dawn's Early Light CDX JH MXB MJB XF CGC TKN Deborah and John Drennan 170.5

Gordon Setter 1 Milestone Farm's Nostalgia UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO Diane Bartlett/Garry Bartlett/Sarah Armstrong/Virginia Kick 582.5
Great Dane 1 RACH Lazy Days Gunpowder And Lead CDX RM2 RAE2 AX OAJ OAP AJP NF NFP Valery K Stevens 173.5
Great Pyrenees 1 Impyrial's Guardenia Girl On Fire UD RE CGC TKI Mary Gallagher 536.5

1 Grace's On Eagles Wings CDX SWA SEE SHDN CGCA Brenda Hamilton 185.5
2 GCH CH RACH Princess Margarita UD PCD BN RM6 RAE2 CGC FITB Jean-Marie Schaardt 176.0

Icelandic Sheepdog 1 Vittetoes Kolfinna Keilirsdottir CDX BN Shirley Woods 193.0
1 Emerald Isl's Anything Goes UDX OM3 RM JH Dan Graham/Ann Graham 969.5
2 GCH CH RACH Rumraisin Angel's Delight UD BN RM2 RAE2 JH AXP AJP XFP ACT2 CGC TKN Susan E Kwiatkowski/Debra A Hamilton 749.5
3 CH Galewinns N Genesis Candy Apple Red UD PUTD BN GO RN CGC TKI Dorothy E Kumpula/Emily Robbins 187.5
4 Kellyn's Shiny Penny UDX BN RE CGC TKI Jean M DuMont 181.5

Italian Greyhound 1 CH Uwharrie Blumont Make Mine A Double UD PCD BN GN GO RN BCAT Elizabeth Patterson/Lynne Ezzell 187.5
Keeshond 1 GCH CH MACH5 Keepsake She's Got Rhythm UD BN GN RM RAE FDC MXG2 MJB3 PADP MFS TQX T2B4 FCAT RATO ATT Jean Munger 362.0
Kerry Blue Terrier 1 Krisma's Whimsy All's Well That Ends Well UD VER RM AX OAJ DJ CGCA CGCU Karen Branson 194.5
Labrador Retriever 1 OTCH Flex's Perfect Game UDX2 OM4 QA2 kelsey wehr/mathew mugge 5,284.5

2 Graden's Cutting Edge UD RM MH Milly Welsh/Charles Hayden 2,711.5
3 OTCH Blind Pig's Boogie Woogie Red UDX2 OM4 Michael Cody 2,548.5
4 OTCH Kerrybrook's Keeper Of The Keys UDX2 OM3 BN CGC Jerrilyn D Petty 2,544.0
5 Sir Galahad Of Wheatfield UDX2 OM2 Christy Dyke 2,499.5
6 Katalyst's Hotter Than A Fantasy UD CGCA TKN Laurie Strimavicius 2,149.0
7 Rhumbline's Shoot For The Stars UD OM1 BN GO RE TD Mary Horne 1,930.0
8 Maranatha's Like A Man Possessed UD OM1 Petra Ford 1,768.5
9 Gorsebrook Solaia Zen Mindfull UDX OM1 VER Louise Falconer 1,560.0
10 Watermarks Everready Speedy Spenser UDX3 OM4 Rebecca Sisco 1,540.0
11 Drachten Storm Front Moving In UD RE CGC Mr. Richard R Matz/Ms. Janell K Dahms 1,346.5
12 Sundog's Dj Abbey Of Stoney Hollow UDX3 PCD OM4 BN GN VER RI CGCA Jacqui Hartranft 1,345.5
13 Kolfyre That Adrenaline Rush UDX GO VER RE MH OA AXJ CGC TKN Claire Klatt D.V.M. 1,329.0
14 RACH2 Downtown Beautiful Blessing UDX PUTD BN GO VER RM4 RAE4 OA OF Mrs. Cathleen Ann Caballero 1,265.0
15 Rhumbline's Against All Odds UD OM2 BN RE JH NAP NJP Mary Horne 1,163.5
16 Cedarbrae's Spirit Of Phoenix Wc UD Katherine Stoner 1,161.5
17 Maranatha's Yo Baby, What's Up? UD RA SCN Dena M Hudson 1,148.0
18 Windward's Fly By Night UDX BN GN GO RE JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKI Diane E Kramer 1,119.0
19 OTCH Chilbrook Aleyeska UDX2 OM4 Joanne J Baum/Debby Kay 984.5
20 Ardentts Thunderrolls N Lightningstrikes UD Sandra Madden 977.0
21 Hidden Springs Chasing The Dream UDX OM1 SH TKA Michael Jennings 968.5
22 Reedcreek's Prime Cut UD MH Ann Hussa 959.5
23 Gigi Of Cameron Hill UD PCDX BN GN GO RM NAP NJP NFP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWA SCE SIE THD DS CGCA TKP Edward Read 949.0
24 OTCH Couderay Sirius Thule UDX2 OM5 BN CGC Nancy Pusch Carpenter 786.5
25 Wind River Dances With Stars UD OM1 Renate Van Allen 783.0
26 Kanati's Stealing Home UD BN RN SWN SCA TKI Deborah Lawler 772.0
27 Pintailpond Jersey Girl UD PCD BN RE SH Garry W Moore 751.5
28 Sir Kipling II UD Deborah Kelley 584.5
29 T's Strike Force UD BN CGC FTA Ms. Theresa D Kucan 583.0
30 Wyndale's Chasing Butterflies UD BN Mrs. Karen J Vare 577.5
31 Cooper Of Stoney Hollow UD BN VER RN CGCA TKI Jacqui Hartranft 572.5
32 AGCH MACH10 Rhumbline's Catch Me If U Can UD GN JH MXG3 PDG MJS3 PJG MFG TQX T2B5 Karen Lechner 565.5
33 CH Lochinvar Ivorie UD VER Jeffrey Carvalho/Madeline Carvalho 564.5
34 Blackwaterdog's Bit O'Blarney UDX OM1 MX MXJ Jeanne Henderson 560.0
35 RACH Kanati's Filling My Heart's Desire UD PCD BN GN GO RM3 RAE3 NA NAJ OF Mrs. Cathleen Ann Caballero 546.5
36 Kellyn's Late For The Sky UD BN CGCA CGCU TKE FTN Janet Carlisle 526.0

142

143

Havanese

Irish Setter

144

148

149
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Labrador Retriever 37 CH Pook Son Of Duke, The Third UD MH Victoria Vitale-Lewis 391.0
38 Scotswood Jetstar Paint It Black UD BN RI SWN SBA SHDN CGC TKA Robin Fallon 390.0
39 Hazelnut's Spirit In The Night CDX RN JH CGC Jennifer Gettle 387.0
40 Sommit's Gone With The Wind UDX OM1 BN GO RA JH MX AXJ CGC Linda Waco/Susan C Sommer 386.5
41 Huntersbest Lady Austen UD JH Deborah Kelley 383.0
42 Rhumbline's Ketch A Diamond In The Sky UD BN RE DS TKN Ms. Susan Anne Bonnet 381.5
43 Rockbar's Running With The Wind CDX MH Mr. Rocky Jones 380.5
44 Chula Bula Ii Of Eromit UD BN RE SIN SEN CGC TKI Vicki Hutchison Niederkorn 373.5
45 Treasury's The Fun Is In The Chase CDX BN RA FDC DS DJX CGC TKI FTN Mickie Kelly/Nancy Guerrini 372.0
46 Scattergun's Sexy Rexy UD BN GO RM RAE Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson 371.0

RACH Harmonygrove's Jolly Brew From Cedarwood CDX GO RM3 RAE2 ACT1 CGC Akemi Hoffman 366.5
Sweet N Mischievous Ellie CDX BN RM RAE3 MX MXJ MXF T2B CGC TKN Ms. Lynn M Williamson 366.5

48 Sasco Step Into The Sun UD JH Kristen Maloney 358.5
49 MACH Tnt's Dare To Be Wild UD BN RA MXS MJS CGC TKI Janelle Fuchigami/Marc Marsceill 353.5
50 Ardentts Daredevil UD BN RI TKN Donna Brocht 198.0

OTCH Ooooo La La UDX2 OM3 RE TDX THD CGC TKE Ann Begun 194.5
Spot On Sir Tolstoy CDX TDX Deborah Kelley 194.5
Coon Island's Light My Fire UD GO RE JH Kris and Robert Altenbernd 194.0
Eromit's New Adventure UD BN OA NAJ AXP AJP ANN SAVAGE 194.0
Bounty Buck CDX Regina Buck/Donald Buck 191.5
RACH2 Loudon's Lucky Reese'S CDX BN GO RM7 RAE6 JH SWE SEM SBM SHDE CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB Julie Loudon 191.5

54 Yahara River's Captain Phil CDX BN GO JH Ms. Kristen Clayton/Mr. Mark Clayton 185.5
55 Weskeag Reflections Of The Past CDX BN RM RAE NAP NJP OFP ACT2 CGC TKP FTN Donna Cook/Jill Pierce 185.0
56 Watermark's Grand Prix UD PUTD OM1 Lynn Stamegna 181.5
57 Romeo's The Dynamic Duke Of Woodland CDX JH Mr. Rod Niemi/Ms. Beth Niemi 178.5
58 RACH Dry Creeks Feel My Temperature Rising CDX BN VER RM4 RAE3 RC QA2 Carroll Niesen 171.0

Leonberger 1 CH Kalahari's Intrepid Explorer UDX3 OM2 BN RE OAP ACT2 CGC TKI Jody Woodruff 1,877.0
Lowchen 1 OTCH Musicbox Opus One UDX2 OM4 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF SWE SCM CGC TKI Connie Kniseley 1,960.0

1 EYEOFTHESTORM SUGAR N' SPICE UD BN CGC TKN Amanda Mrocek/Ronald Mrocek 1,352.5
2 Wildwoof's Once In A Blue Moon UD BN GO RM MXP2 MJP2 MFP BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TKA Cathy Lursen 373.0
3 CH MACH Dynasty's Force Of Nature CDX MXB MJB T2B Shirley Kilpatrick/Kimberly Johnson/Ms. Fran Withers 357.5
4 Woodridge Lady Liberty In Red CDX BN RE CGC Nancy Goyert 189.5
1 GCH CH MACH2 Flashfires Jazz'N It Up @ Kimdora UD BN GN GO RM RAE MXG MJG OF T2B SWA SCE CGCA TKN Doralyn Wheatley 725.0
2 Pretzel Logic UD BN GN GO FDC FTN Linda Cullen 390.5
1 MACH Southcross Dreams Come True UD BN RE MXS MJS NF FCAT CGC Christine Carter 2,270.0
2 777 Earps Pistol Packin Kimber CDX BN RI CGC TKN Linda Gantz 370.0
3 Southcross Sweet Taste Of Victory UD PCD BN RE NA NAJ CA PAM CASEY 353.0
1 MACH3 Amazing Lutcia Van Den Iserman Hoeve UD BN GN RI FDC MXG MJG MFB TQX T2B SWM TKP ALISON STUDER/Ann Knoop-Siderius 380.5
2 Madcap Alina's No Ordinary Mortal CDX NA NAJ Dr. Maggie Lamb 182.5

Newfoundland 1 Amity's It's A Wonderful Life UD Mr. Paul G Katinas 1,650.0
Norwegian Buhund 1 GCH CH Trollheimen's Axel Bjorn UD PCDX BN FCAT DJ DN CGC TKA FITS Anna Markin 581.0
Norwegian Elkhound 1 CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija UDX PCD OM3 BN RN Renee Schmidt/Steven Schmidt 2,140.0

1 CH Maystar's Three Dog Night UD BN RN FTN Brigette Gheno 1,695.0
2 CH Maystar's Charlotte Roo Of Shonleh UD PCDX OM1 RE FTN Brigette Gheno 1,119.0
3 CH Wildtrout's Que Sera Sera UD BN CGC TKN Joan Jung/Anthony Jung 556.5
1 CH Believe Beyond UDX3 OM6 GN SH WCX Ms. Eva Smith/Daniel smith 2,512.5
2 CH MACH Aqueus Shining Beacon UDX OM1 BN RE JH MXS MJS XF T2B WCX CGC TKN Linda Tarby/John Tarby 1,146.0
3 Manitou Zeus God Of The Skies UDX7 PCD OGM BN RN WC CGC Doreen Madera 958.0
4 CH MACH RACH Dochara Spun A Royal Flower CDX RM2 RAE2 MXS MJS MXF T2B DCAT CGC TKI Daniela Flores 383.5
5 Vermilion's Live Long And Prosper Of Cruzma UD RM3 RAE AX MXJ MXP MJP XF T2BP SCA SIN SEN CGC TKE JeanClaire Seagrave 345.5

Dragonluck's Frannie Mae UDX PUTD OM2 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ NF ACT2J TKN Julie Perkins 194.5
Manitou Fire On The Ridge UD BN GO RN Carol Wirkkunen/Roger Wirkkunen/Cynthia K Lindemer/Grant Lindemer 194.5

1 He's A Man About Town UDX4 OM3 RA Dale Haralson 2,091.0
2 GCH CH OTCH MACH RACH Cedar Creek Starsign Heza Fiery Little Spright UDX5 OM6 BN RM3 RAE3 FDC MXB MJB XF TKA Barbara Grubb/Lauren Tapyrik 1,741.5
3 Pilot's Good Flight UD BN GN VER TD NA Cathy Parker 1,148.0
4 MACH Runway's Dream On UD RN MXS MJS MXF Gary Warner/Paula Warner 973.5
5 Karasu Best Of The Best UDX OM1 GO RN Karen Greenleaf 766.0
6 D'Artagnan VI UD BN RI ACT1 CGC TKI Elissa Gifford 577.0
7 Topflite Ladymagic The Coach UD PCD BN GO Sharon Jordan/Sandra Schumacher/Margaret Zacher 571.0
8 Princess Sophia Of Summerview Hills UD BN RI CGC Marlene Binder 558.0
9 CH Loteki Turn Up The Heat UD PCD BN RI Marygail Holcombe 552.0
10 Wingssong Rocket Man UD PCD BN GO CGC Margaret Fee 386.5
11 CH MACH2 Sleepy Creeks Cup Of Joe UD BN MXS MJG NF CGC TKN FTI Candy Janke/Hannah Ralston 356.5
12 MACH6 Topflite Love In Motion UD PCD BN GN RE MXS2 PAD MJC2 PJS MFB TQX T2B4 SIA SEA CGCA TKP Linda Repphun/Sandra L Schumacher 191.0
13 Skytry's Cocoa CDX AX MXJ OF CGC TKI SUSAN FORD 183.0
14 Starstruck Talk Of The Town CDX BN CGC Helene Winters 179.5

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1 CH Highgrove Crystal Clear VCD2 UDX5 PCD OM4 BN RA VST HSAds AX AXJ XF CGC Amy Balchum 2,422.5
2 Kantishna High Caliber UDX OM1 BN GO RE OA AXJ BCAT Patty Fulton/Mary Matejcek 2,120.5
3 Honeyfox Whistling Down Penny Lane UD BN RE Teresa E Walker 962.0
4 OTCH Honeyfox Adorable Dan OM2 BN RI Susan Strickland 796.0
5 GCH CH Otrek's Saint Ambrose UDX BN RA AXP AJP CGCA TKN Mrs. Monica Denise Gray 737.0

6

Papillon

Miniature American Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature Schnauzer

Nederlandse Kooikerhondje

Norwich Terrier

53
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52

47
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Pembroke Welsh Corgi 6 Homespun's Firecracker UD GO RE MX MXJ XF RATN Marjorie Cottle/Carla Hellander/Annie Baker 716.5
7 Reinwood Skywalker's Wildest Dream UD PCD OM1 BN CA CGC Carol Black 580.0
8 GCH CH Highgrove Hey Bartender UD BN TD2 HSAds NF CGC TKN Amy Balchum 555.5
9 4 Sail's Briarbush Baxter UD PCDX BN GN GO RE CGCA TKI Ruth Bush/Johnnie Bush 378.5
10 Pinemeade Tale Of The Dragon UD BN RA Joanne Arnold/Terry A Hansen 363.5
11 PACH Kantishna Bright Lights VCD3 UDX3 OM5 BN RM RAE2 MXP5 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX ACT2 CGC Judy Kinney 191.5
12 Dalarno Dash O' Pepper UD RE NA NAJ FCAT2 SCA CGC Grier Curtis/Carey Curtis 190.0
13 GCHB CH Brynlea Sandfox Shadowdancer CDX BN RAE FDC CA SWA SINE SBNE CGCA TKN Bonnie L Foster/Vicki L Sandage/Brenda Stiles 188.5
14 MACH Kantishna Caamora's Little Rascal VCD2 UDX2 OM1 MXB MJS Jane Walker 188.0
15 Ernest Tea CDX BN GN RM RAE HSAs FDC OAP OJP NFP FCAT2 SIN SEN SBN RATN CGCA CGCU TKI Mrs. Laura Lawson/Maggie Moore/Mrs. Laura Lesko 182.0

Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 MACH Snowhill's Hummingbird UD RN MXB MJB XF T2B ACT2 ACT1J SWN CGC TKA FTN Mimi McGowan 968.5
1 OTCH Ansaro's A Brand New Wrendition OM2 BN RN TKI Debra Masino 1,373.5
2 Mochi Ball UD CGC Aileen Engle 1,360.0
3 Carleez Shadow In The Moonlight UDX2 OM1 RA Dale S Haralson 1,308.0
4 Windsong's Over The Moon Onyx UD OM2 BN GO CGCA CGCU Hollie A Huss 1,173.0
5 Jan Le's Fly Me To The Moon UD Peggy Mcgrath 591.5
1 OTCH Marsuz Just For The Love Of The Game UDX2 PCD OM5 BN Ms. Peggy McConnell 2,719.5
2 Emma Claire II UDX6 OM7 BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Betsy Carr/Nancy Warshauer 2,488.0
3 Meadowlake Space Oddity UDX2 PCD OM3 SH Patricia Rose 2,165.5
4 Kameo Dylan's Reign Of Destiny UD PCD BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJG MFB T2B Michael Mosher 2,062.0
5 Morleys Silver Suprise Jordie UD PUTD BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Nancy Warshauer 1,679.0
6 Bowman's Canis Unum Kona Ex Maxximus Et Bailey UDX PCDX BN GO CGC Mr. Kevin Elward/Mr. Gene Crocker 1,675.0
7 Tudorose Woodford Reserve Rye Whiskey UD PCD BN RAE CA BCAT William L Cox 1,500.5
8 CH Sandstorm Even Steven UD BN GN Carol Burks 1,317.0
9 Safranne's Tequila Teddy UDX OM1 BN VER RA CGC TKI Betty Batchelder 1,310.0
10 Jemma Lynn UDX OM1 BN GN GO RE CGC Cheryl Youkers 1,158.5
11 Sandstorm Good Golly Miss Molly UD GO Rebecca Belflower/Steve Belflower 957.0
12 CH Ziegfeld's C-More At Cocoa Pups UD BN RN FDC CGC Mary Warner 916.0
13 RACH Ptgat's Remmi Rose UD BN GO VER RM4 RAE2 FDC NAP NFP BCAT CGC TKP Ms. Phyllis M Taylor 911.0
14 OTCH Janco's Paws High UDX2 OM4 BN GO VER RI Ms. Carol Riback 786.5
15 Adelheid RiverLea Archie UD PCD OM1 BN RI ACT1 ACT1J Wendy J Ethier/Renate Newcomb 781.0
16 Hawk Hill Joie UD BN GO RAE CA BCAT Belinda Lee Cox 768.0
17 Maisie XII UD PCDX BN RI CGC TKA Wanda Menchaca 588.5
18 Marsuz What's Love Got To Do With It UDX2 OM3 BN Laura G. Fuller 582.5
19 Majessa Mercury's Rising UD Stacey H Eastman 577.0
20 MACH Darkover Hope Springs Eternal UDX OM1 BN RN MXS MJS MXF T2B ACT1 SWN TKN Mrs. Barbara J Coe 573.5
21 RACH D And D's Racing Spirit Of Phoenix UD BN GO RM3 RAE2 Ms. Christine M Noonan 573.0
22 Janco Make Me Laugh UDX2 OM4 BN RN CGC Phyllis Gunhouse 572.0
23 Eaglehill-South One Fine Day UD PCD BN RA CGC TKN VHMP Colleen Swierkocki 562.5
24 Songbird Red Creek Rising UD RI BCAT FITS Susan Glenn 561.0
25 Moonshines Zeus Of Ascend UD BN GO RE CGC Ms. Laura Alton 536.0
26 Bibelot Tolka Stealth In The Night CDX BN SH BCAT Julie Kolberg 389.5
27 Brown's Elke Star UD RN Mary Ransom Brown 382.0
28 Tudorose X-Rated Queen CDX SHU OA OAJ TKA Jac Harbour 370.5
29 Kameo Bd's Sadie Duzit UD PUTD BN GN GO RM RC BCAT SIN SEN SBN CGC TKN FTR Jane Burkey 362.0
30 Princetin's Strike A Pose UD BN RE FDC DCAT CGCA TKA Angela R Smith 353.5
31 GCHS CH OTCH2 MACH Sandstorm Grand Slam VCD3 UDX OM4 BN MXB MJS MFB T2B Joann Neal 198.0
32 RACH Annaash Music Of The Night UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC TKA Ms. Lucretia Van Vorst/Mr. Glen Garnas 192.5
33 Family Affair's Quicksilver Tori UD BN RN AXP AJP CGC TKI Julie Blake 191.5
34 Great Power And Responsibility CDX PCD BN CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Timiae Tally 191.0
35 GCH CH Pamper's Trilogy For Me UD RE MX MXJ MJB NF FTN Cindy L Hyde 189.0
36 Galaxy's Light N' Lively Rocket CDX BN RN MX MXB MXJ MJB OF Dianne T Jamison 188.0
1 GCH CH Blackjack's A Brig Deal UDX OM1 BN RI Dr. Gail I Clark/Karen Nutter 2,261.0
2 Kalista's Asked 'N Answered UD PCDX BN GO RI Susan M Naffziger 1,705.5
3 Marshview Ivy League Smart UD OM1 BN GO OA AXJ SWN SCA SIA CGC Susan L Curfman 1,561.0
4 CH Blackjack It's Anutter No Moby About It UDX BN GN RI BCAT Dr. Gail I Clark/Karen Nutter 1,475.0
5 GCHB CH Kalista's What A Catch UD RE OA OAJ OF TKI Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt 1,148.5
6 CH PACH Mariner Yellow Submarine UDX PCD OM1 BN RE AX AXJ MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX NFP SWN SCA SIA FTN Cynthia McCullough 950.0
7 Blackjack Pad-Dle-Me To The Moon & Back UDX BN GO RN Karen A Nutter/Dr. Gail I Clark 939.5
8 CH High Winds Surfer Girl UDX3 OM6 AX AXJ SWN CGC Patricia Joan Heinzelman 761.0
9 MACH Allyn The Eagles Are Coming VCD2 UD BN RE MXB MJB MXF SWE SCM SBM Louise Mowbray/Cristi Fogus Wetherholt 382.0
10 Sunshines Caesars Jackpot CDX RN CGC Kathy Cabai/Pamela Collar 183.5
11 CH Eauchien's Fedelini CDX BN GN RI SCN SIN Leslie McCracken 183.0
12 GCH CH Watersong What The Shell? UD BN RI BCAT SCA SIA SEA CGCA CGCU TKN Fred Forman/Susan Forman/Mary Oldham 178.0
13 GCH CH RACH Calypso's Northern Star CDX GO VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ MXF T2B CAA DCAT ACT2 SWA RATN DS CGCA TKA FTN Vickie Baker/Lou Allingham 177.5

Puli 1 CH Wyldmor The Wooden Prince At Bartok UDX OM3 BN GO PT MX MXJ OF Nancy C Kelly 2,748.0
Pumi 1 Cypress Bay's Andor UD PCD OM1 BN GO Lucille McNabney/John Mcnabney/Mary Reardon 192.5
Rat Terrier 1 Warrenmtn's Ishkoodah The Comet UD RN AX AXJ NF DCAT Mary Beth Backstrom 179.5

1 Kipenzi Tillie Of Wheatridge UDX3 OM5 TD CGC Ms. Pat Brunstetter/Mr. Thomas Shar 959.0
2 TC AGCH MACH9 RACH4 Luvakis Shirley's Thorin Eikinskjaldi UD PUTD BN VER RM11 RAE11 FDC SC MXS3 PDS MJS3 PJD MFB2 TQX T2B6 THD RATN CGCA CGCU TKE Alexandra Hart/Teresa M West-Holmes 749.0
3 DC Lyonnese Burn It Down UD BN SC OA NAJ NF DCAT CGC TKI Mr. Carl Bloksberg/Maureen Tauber 584.0

Portuguese Water Dog

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Pomeranian

Poodle
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1 RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX4 PCD OM3 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Mark Stone/Donna Stone 5,147.0
2 CH Serenade's Cinnabar Justice Served UDX PCD OM1 BN RE CGC Carol Larson Psaila/Karen Cannard 759.0
3 GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD BN RE TKN ATT Donald Rennick/Patricia Rennick 745.0
4 Maikeva Canary Diamond UD BN RE NAJ SWN SEE SIA SBA Carmen Hurley 577.0
5 CH Esmonds Time Of My Life UD TKN Kay Willmarth/Bob Willmarth/Ann Felske-Jackman 576.5
6 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD OM1 VER RA DM DS CGCA TKN Ms. Brigitte S Ortega 389.0
7 Wathaman's Easy On The Eyes CD RN Kim Zippel 378.5
8 MACH3 Esmonds Rocky Road VCD2 UD PCD MXC MJG OF SWM CGC Lois Eid 373.5
9 GCH CH Glen Oaks Adele CDX BN RE TDX BCAT CGC TKN ATT Donna J Garske 369.0
10 Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile UD BN GN GO RE MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB NFP DCAT Catherine Fleury/Ronnie Bizer 364.5
11 Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF CA BCAT Amy M Jenkins/Pauline Karalia 195.0
12 Free And Fancy Peanut Vom Schiller Haus UD RE Laura J Sims-Delfino 192.0
13 CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch CDX BN RN FDC MXP MJP XFP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT Ms. Kay Janel Mathias/Daviann Mitchell 191.5
14 CH Derhagens Worth The Risk CDX BN RE TT CI CIT DS DJA CGCA TKI BN-V Dr. Judith Barker 188.5
15 CH Player's Heart And Soul UD RAE CGC TKN Dr. Julianna M Rowlett 186.5
16 Mistyridge Honey West Judo Kick CDX GN RE CGC TKI Leilani Farrier 175.5
1 PACH5 RACH Wind Chaser's Twilight Sparkle Over Vegas UDX2 OM1 BN GN GO RM3 RAE3 MXP13 MXPB2 MJP15 MJPS2 PAX5 TQX MFPS TQXP T2BP BCAT Debbie Seder 1,478.0
2 RACH Double Helix Write Your Happy Medium UDX OM3 BN VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ Mary Drexler 960.0
3 MACH Snobelle's Stairway To Star Orvis CDX RA MXS MJS BCAT CGC TKA Linda Everly/Arthur Everly 374.0

Schipperke 1 RACH Kiara Kool Dude UDX PUTD OM3 RM2 RAE2 Kathleen Sweet 1,921.5
1 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark UDX6 PUTD OM5 BN GN GO VER RM RAE4 Deborah Webb 2,474.5
2 Grandgables Wild And Going Ape UDX4 OM6 Lynn Weis 2,322.0
3 Weis Make The Case Two's Better UDX3 OM5 BN CGCA Cindy K Dahlke 1,747.0
4 Bluvalley Stormy Skye UD Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 1,719.5
5 Bluvalley Astronomical Legacy UDX2 OM1 Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 1,461.0
6 RACH Himark's I'M Ready To Play UD GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC OA AXJ NAP CGC TKA Virginia Kinion/Julia Farley/David Frasca 1,331.5
7 Aratone Road Trip West UD RN Rebecca Jagusch 1,324.5
8 Coastal Block That Shot UD BN GO RE CGCA TKI ATT Sharon and Jeff Fox 1,124.0
9 CH Aratone Picture Story UD PUTD OM2 BN RE Cindy Parrill/Marie Eguro/Mark Hersman 975.0
10 Moonglow's Rider In The Stars UD PCD RE HSAs AX AXJ XF CGC Janice A Miller/Carol J Crader 952.0
11 Sunridge Rookie Of The Year UDX OM1 GO Christe Hampel/Larry Hampel 939.5
12 Seiler's Royal Kingston UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE OA OAJ CGC TKA Clark Seiler/Peggy Seiler 760.0
13 Summerloves Moonlight Voyager UDX OM2 BN RA SCN CGCA TKE Linda Unger 759.5
14 Buttercup's Smoky Mountain Mist UD VER RI Ms. Jo Anne Seivers 749.0
15 Ivanlee Let The Games Begin UD PUTD BN GO RE CGC Ms. Karen D. Darling 552.0
16 OTCH Paradise Happy Hollydays UDX2 OM3 Tim Mauchly 395.5
17 Lanstarr Blue Violet UD BN CGC TKN Ms. Kathleen Tartaglia 391.5
18 Faerie Firecracker UD PCDX RA Charles J Chmura/Linda Lundgren 389.0
19 Wintercreek Mystique Dealers Choice UD OM1 NA Laura Smith 381.0
20 Nokomis Miss Priss CDX RE CGC TKI Donna Venable 378.0
21 Nokomis Simply Splendid CDX RN TKI Carrie Lovell 372.0
22 Seiler's Sensational Little Princess UD BN RM RAE OA NAJ CGC TKA Peggy Seiler/Clark Seiler 369.5
23 Penmore Silver Shadow UD PCDX RM AX AXJ Ann Fowler/Elizabeth Mullaney 366.0
24 Bluvalley Written In The Stars UD Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 359.0
25 Telyn's Enjoying Everyday Life UD Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 197.5
26 Shantel's Holding Out For A Hero UD BN GN GO RI Kathy Mondragon 195.0
27 Alliage's Mademoiselle UD BN GO RM2 RAE3 CGC Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson 194.5
28 OTCH Merlyn Second Chance UDX OM3 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB TKN FTN Mrs. Elaine O'Carroll 193.5
29 Kell Abominable CDX PCD BN RE PT MX MXJ NF Helena Lloyd 193.0
30 MACH2 Qszm Pop Quiz UD BN RA MXG MJS MXP MJP XF Robert T Hansen/Kathleen Hansen 192.5
31 Redemption's Sky Pilot UD PCDX GO VER RM RAE CGC Joan L Dickerson 189.5
32 Merlyn Hullston Justifiable CDX BN RA Marilyn Cromer/Deborah E Hull/Virginia Schultz 189.0
33 MACH RACH Blackmyst's Reach For The Dark Side CDX PCD BN GO RM3 RAE2 FDC MXB MJS XF T2B CGC TKN Philip Rustad/Cynthia A Rustad 185.5
34 Windsong Bo-Kee Too Qwik Wick UDX PCDX RA Terri Brown 184.5
35 Starlite's Echelon's Royal Warrior UD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB CGCA TKN Patricia B Scott-Casey 184.0
36 RACH Heart Lake Ain'T No Stopping Me CDX BN RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ MXP MJP MFB MFPB T2B2 FCAT SWE SEEE SCAE SIAE SEM SHDN CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTN Renee Shriver 182.0
37 Pinelands The Next Chapter CDX OA OAJ XF Mary Webb 180.5
38 Raisin Dancing In Circles CDX BN RM FCAT3 SCN SIN CGC TKI Cynthia McKee/Danny T. McKee Sr. 174.5

Shih Tzu 1 OTCH RACH Hallmark Jolei Hot On The Trail Tova VCD3 UDX5 OM7 BN RM4 RAE4 FDC MXP6 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX XF MFPB TQXP CGC TKE Ms. Judy E Harding/Thomas R Harding 1,345.0
Smooth Fox Terrier 1 RACH Sheez-Beez Bubbling Brown Sugar UDX2 OM1 RM3 RAE2 RC Ingrid Butt 1,309.0
Spanish Water Dog 1 GCH CH OTCH Ariosa Concurrido Chasin Fiesta's Midnight Rain UDX3 OM5 BN RE FCAT6 SWA SCM SIE SEE DS CGC TKN Colleen J Nolan 2,709.0

1 GCHB CH Oakwood Give Me An A UDX9 OGM BN VER RE OAP OJP OFP RATO CGCA TKN Marcia Dawson 3,066.5
2 Bardhills Panhandle's Axel UDX2 OM3 BN RN FDC CGCA TKN ATT Julie Hodges Bailey 2,309.0
3 Asgard Blissful Beckett UD PCD BN GN GO Cathryn Knight/Robert Knight 374.0
4 GCH CH Jordan Keillor Of Windtree UD BN GO RE OAP OJP Kristin Gagner/Leslie Gagner/Sondra J. Lambert 179.5

Swedish Vallhund 1 Fantasi Nymphadora Lupin UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RM RAE MXP MJP3 MJPB XFP CGC TKN Mrs. Wendy Wallace 197.0
Vizsla 1 CH Regal Point Poquito Pasilla Chile UDX OM2 SWE SIM SHDA Maria Zucconi/Harold Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria 1,938.5

2 CH RACH Remark's Happy Coffee UDX4 PCD OM4 BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ CGC TKI Karen L. Coffee 1,551.0
3 RACH Menny's Monster Of Fish Lake UD VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ XF BCAT CGC TKA Alice Daddario/Mike Daddario 1,522.5
4 Mira's Starr Struck UDX OM1 GN RN Kathy Coulbourn/Vic Coulbourn 1,161.5
5 RACH Lone Ridge's Autumn Jean UD BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 Denise Langendorf 940.0

Rottweiler

Samoyed

Shetland Sheepdog

Standard Schnauzer
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Vizsla 6 GCH CH RACH Rhapsody's Warrior Princess Mikayla UD PUTD OM1 VER RM3 RAE2 RC MH RATN CGC TKN Deborah McCray  Kissinger/Michelle S Porfido-Delucia/Genine Enoksen 755.0
7 RACH Krown's Royal Airforce CDX BN RM3 RAE3 CGC TKN FITG Karen E. Brown/Debra Petrilla 191.5
8 CH Thornbird's Fabulous Foxy Lady UD RN MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B Lenore Giacalone 189.0
9 GCH CH Tsavo's Perfect Pitch Of Jazzberry UD BN GO VER RI SH AX OAJ TKN Ms. Debbie Ann Baker/Val Smith/Donna E Yakel 183.5
1 CH MACH5 RACH Trax Seahabilitation UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 JH MXS2 PDS MJG2 PJD NAP NJP MFG TQX NFP T2B5 DM DSA AS CGC TKA Janet M Valentovich 1,358.0
2 Regen's Belly Dancer UDX3 OM4 SWE SCM SEM SBM THDN CGC TKI Carol Meshon/Anne Tyson 586.5
3 NAC AGCH MACH8 Regen's He's On The Dance Floor UD RN MXC2 PDG MJC2 PJG MFG TQX T2B6 ACT1 TKN Steve Basson/Brenda Basson 359.0
4 CH Chatawey's Secret Thread CDX PCD BN GN GO RE JH THDA CGC Sallie A Jordan/Brad Jordan/Jill Paige 356.0
1 MACH Borgo's Fill Me With Wonder UD PCDX BN VER RAE MXS MJS MFB T2B2 FCAT SWME RATS DJX CGCA TKE ATT FITG elli Schaefer 1,126.0
2 Borgo's Glorious Shamrock Of Whiteheather UDX OM4 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ DCAT ACT2 RATS CGC TKN Mary Lowden 975.5
3 Leman Sail N High At Kalorin CDX RM OAP OJP NFP FTI Laraine Moffa 183.5
1 Shamasan Who's On First? UDX BN TD FCAT Cathy Flynn 759.5
2 Emerald's Austin UDX OM2 BN RE NA NAJ CGCA Meleta Galles 190.5

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon 1 CH Fireside's I'Ve Got U Under My Skin UD BN CGC Karen Krautz/Margaret Anne Thompson 559.5
1 OTCH Whispering Woods' Purple Dash UDX3 PCDX OM5 BN RAE FDC CAX2 FCAT9 ACT2 SWN SEA RATCH DJX5 DN CGC TKP ATT Elizabeth Clark 3,058.0
2 Appoline's Hornblower From Lakenheaths UD PCDX BN GN GO RN ACT2 CGC TKN FITB FTN Wayne & Judy Shackel 958.0
3 MACH5 Miss Moneypenny Wrotnowski UD BN RM RAE MXC MJB2 TKA Ute Wrotnowski 771.0
4 Silktree's Destiny's Child UDX2 OM3 BN RAE MXP2 MJP3 MJPB XFP T2BP Betty Gansky 380.5

Whippet

Yorkshire Terrier

Weimaraner

West Highland White Terrier
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